
, I 

: I 

,J 

National Criminai Justice Reference Service 
~~------------------------------------------------~ nCJrs 

This microfiche was produced from documents received for 
inclusion in the NCJRS data base. Since NCJRS cannot exercise 
control over the physical condition of the documents submitted, 
the individual frame quality will vary. The resolution chart on 
this frame may be used to evaluate the document quality. 

1.0 

11.1 

111111.25 111111.4 111111.6 

MICROCOPY RESOLUTION TEST CHART 
NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS-1963-A 

Microfilming procedures used to create this fiche comply with 
the standards set forth in 41CFR 101-11.504. 

Points of view or opinions stated in this document are 
those of the author(s) and do not represent the official 
position or policies of the U. S. Department of Justice. 

, 
National Institute of iustice '! J 
United States Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20531 

Date Filmed 

3/09/81 

I 
itl 
: 1 
: I 

I 

't 

'. 

DIRECTORY TO THE 

MISSOURI JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 

State Courts Administratof's Office 

July 1980 

j 
i' 
( 

, ' 

If you have issues viewing or accessing this file contact us at NCJRS.gov.



~'"'~-- - - - ~.-

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

SUPREME COURT: --------------------------------------------------­
Chief Justice, Judges, Clerk, Court Administrator, 
Secretaries, Law Clerks 

MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS: 
Eastern District: ------------------------------------------­

Chief Judge, Judges, Clerk, Secretaries, Law Clerks 
Southern District: -----------------------------------------­

Chief Judge, Judges, Clerk, Secretaries, Law Clerks 
Western District: ------:-------------------------------------­

Chief Judge, Judges, Clerk, Secretaries, Law Clerks 

ALPHABETIC LIST OF JUDGES -----------------------------~---------­

ALPHABETIC LIST OF JUDGES BY COUNTY --~---------------~-----------

LIST BY CIRCUIT NUMBER: -------------------------~----------------
All Judges, Juvenile Officers, COllrt Reporters, 
Presiding Judges Secretaries 

COURT ADMINISTRATOR1S OFFICE 

SUPREME COURT CLERK1S OFFICE 

CIRCUIT CLERKS ------------------------------.---------------------

- t--' -

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 to 11 

12 to 21 

22 to 37 

38 to 39 

40 

41 to 43 

NCJRS 

JUL 24 1900 

41\CQUIS'ITION9 

i 

fl 
I' 

f 

r 
! 

! 
I 
t 
I 
II 
!I 
tl 

It 
II d 
[I 
I 

I 

J 
, , 

, , 

SUPREME COURT 

Address Area Code Phone 

John E. Bardgett Supreme Court Bldg. 314 751-2594 
Chief Justice & P. O. Box 150 
Presiding Officer Jefferson City 65102 

Betty Ward--Secretary 
Phyllis Williams--Secretary 
Joan Leykam--Law Clerk 

Division No. 1 

Albert Rendlen, P.J. II 314 751-2654 
Betty Day--Secretary 
Louise Lucas--Law Clerk 

Robert T. Donnelly, J. II 314 751-3570 
Virginia Rippeto--Secretary 
Roger Toppins--Law Clerk 

J. P. Morgan, J. II 314 751-4410 
Dixie Snook--Secretary 
David Remley--Law Clerk 

Robert R. Welborn, C. II 314 751-3554 
Helene Stewart--Secretary 

Division No. 2 

Robert E. Seiler, P.J. II 314 751-4453 
Il~ene Gibler--Secretary 
Paul S. Holden--Law Clerk 

Warren D. Welliver, J. II 314 751-3477 
Barbara J. Wolfe--Secretary 
Charles R. Miller--Law Clerk 

Andrew J. Higgins, J. II 314 751-3515 
Lynne Angle--Secretary 
Brad Bodamer--Law Clerk 

Alden A. Stockard, C. II 314 751-4436 
Anne Boyer--Secretary 

SUEreme Court Clerk: 

Thomas F. Simon II 314 751-4144 

Court Administrator: 

. James M. Parkison 1105 Rear Southwest Blvd . 314 751-4377 
Jefferson City 65101 



MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS - EASTERN DISTRICT 

Address Area Code 

John J. Kelly, Jr.--Chief Judge Civil Courts Bldg. 314 
Martha Devereaux--Secretary 12th & Market 
Bill Victor--Law Clerk St. Louis 63101 

Robert E. Crist /I 314 
, Kathy Swan--Secretary , 

'-f Cynthia Nangle--Law Clerk 
Robert G. Dowd--Pres. J. Div. 3 /I 314 

Pat Schmiz--Secretary 
Peggy Shaw--Law Clerk 

George F. Gunn, Jr.--Pres. J. Div. 2 St. Louis Co. Ct. Bldg. 314 
Joyce Berger--Secretary 7900 Carondelet 
Steve Hamilton--Law Clerk Clayton 63105 

James Pudlowski /I 314 
Ann Lipsinsky--Secretary 
Rick Sudekum--Law Clerk 

James R. Reinhard /I 314 
Jennie Strickland--Secretary 
Lynn Carey--Law Clerk 

Harold L. Satz Civil Courts Bldg. 314 
Eva Link--Secretary 
Patricia Renner--Law Clerk 

Paul J. Simon /I 314 
Pat Lister--Secretary 
Francis Slay--Law Clerk 

Gerald M. Smith--Pres. J. Div. 4 /I 314 
Donna HObbs--Secretary 
Nancy Quackenbush--Law Clerk 

Robert O. Snyder /I 314 
Martha Mumby--Secretary 
Holly Lutz--Law Clerk 

Albert J. Stephan, Jr. /I 314 
Betty Reeves--Secretary 
Kevin Callahan--Law Clerk 

Joseph G. Stewart--Pres. J. Div. 1 /I 314 
Phyllis Wood--Secretary 
Tom Mehan--Law Clerk 

Harry L. C. Weier /I 314 
Gail Lester--Secretary 
Dorothy Hirzy--Law Clerk 

Eastern District Clerk: 

Ronald N. Bellamy 314 

2 

Phone 

622-4469 

622-4606 

622-4608 

889-3507 

889-3467 

889-3506 

622 ... 4505 

622-3374 

622-4605 

622-4680 

622-3371 

622-4607 

622-4609 

622-3374 

11 
! i 
, i 
! : 
ii 

\ 
I 
! 
J 

1) 
\' I 

Ii 

i 
'f 

1 
i 

f I 

II 
11 II 
I! 

t~ 
1 i 
11 

r
1 

f! 
f Ii 
f4 t I 
lJ \1 

Li 

_ ~ _~ .,--:;,.."-::-.. ,'~,~-~ ·>'--~~c·· ---r; , 0='''' .,'-- ~"-" 

i J 

~ 
~ 
'I , 

MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS - SOUTHERN DISTRICT 
I 
" Address Area Code Phone [ 

George M. Flanigan--Chief Judge P. O. Box 1097 S.S.S. 417 865-8690 ! 
! 

Louise Acox--Secretary Springfield 65805 
Daniel E. Hamann--Law Clerk 

Wi 11 iam H. Billings P. O. Box 1507 5.S.S. 417 869-6828 
Cindy Nelson--Secretary 

Douglas W. Greene P. O. Box 1097 S.S.S. 417 866-0742 
Patricia Conduff--Secretary 
Danield W. Imhos--Law Clerk 

Robert E. Hogan P. O. Box 1094 S.S.S. 417 869-8727 
Diana Seely--Secretary 
John D. Lynn--Law Clerk j 

Almon H. Maus P. O. Box 1097 S.S.S. 417 831-5216 I 
I' Carol Kassel--Secretary 
t; 

John Cobb Young--Law Clerk I 
417 831-2821 B James K. Prewitt /I 

li 
Jean ~~addell--Secretary I 

u 
Stephen P. Carlton--Law Clerk n 

Ii Rex B. Titus /I 417 869-0485 
Dei rdre D. DeStefano--Secretary \1 

i' Robert B. Hankins--Law Clerk 11 
II 
;j 
Ij 

I Southern District Clerk: I 
1) 

Wi 11 iam C. Cockrill /I 417 866-4911 
;j 
,; 

3 



j 

MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS - WESTERN DISTRICT ALPHABETIC LIST OF JUDGES 
Address Area Code Phone 

Solbert M. Wasserstrom--Chief Judge Courthouse 816 881-3789 
Mary Barnett--Secretar'y 415 E. 12th St. Adolf, George A. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4341 
Brad Tittenger--Law Clerk Kansas City 64106 Allen, Walter E. Associate 9th 816 895-5318 

Donald B. Clark II 816 881-3787 Anderson, John L. Ci rcuit 23rd 314 942-4300 I 
Julia Trimble--Secretary Anderton, James P. Associate 30th 417 745-6822 

Theresa Shean--Law Clerk 
App 1 eby, Sam Associate 38th 417 485-2425 i 

David J. Dixon II 816 881-3785 Askren, Kenton G. Associate 18th 816 882-5604 I 
Joanne Granneman--Secretary Aubuchon, Joseph Associate 20th 314 583-4565 I 

Greg Carter--Law Clerk Baber, Floyd R. Associate 6th 816 431-2232 • I 
Don W. Kennedy II 816 881-3787 Bacon, Max E. Circuit 31st 417 868-4089 • 

i 
Pauline Klein--Secretary Ba i1 ey, Da v idE. Associate 27th 816 885-5141 I 
Marion O'Neill--Law Clerk Bailey, John R. Associate 34th 314 748-2432 ; 

f 

Donald Manford II 816 881-3787 Baker, Charles H. Associate 35th 314 888-3272 , 
! 

Kathy St. John--Secretary Baldwin, Rollie R. Circuit 7th 816 781-7700 I 

Jacquelin Morgan--Law Clerk Bardgett, John E. Supreme Court 314 751-2594 ! , 
Jack P. Pritchard II 816 881-3796 Barker, Charles V. Ci rcuit 30th 417 326-5317 

Aleene King--Secretary Ba rnes, Dona 1 d Circuit 18th 816 827-0164 
Robert Ahsens--Law Clerk Batson, William C. Jr. Associate 36th 314 785-3920 

I Charles Shangler II 816 881-3794 Baty, 'John R. Associate 39th 417 847-2127 
i , Beth McLaren--Secretary Becker, Robert M. Associate 25th 417 967-3663 

I Chuck Tobin--Law Clerk Bellamy, William T. Jr. Circuit 15th 816 886-2300 
r Ronald L. Somerville \I 816 881-3792 Belt, Ronald M. Circuit 41st 816 385-3713 I 
I 

; 

I Betty Momyer--Secretary Berrey, Robert W. III Associate 16th 816 881-3731 I 
~ 

Kathy Pinnell--Law Clerk Berry, George C. Circuit 16th 816 881-3755 il 
Ben Swofford II 816 881-3786 Billings, William H. Appell ate Southern 417 869-6828 

Ii 
1. 

Virginia Niemek--Secretary Bills, C. Patrick Associate 7th 816 781-7700 ~ 

Craig Johnson--Law Clerk Black, Gary R. Sr. Ci rcuit 24th 314 756-5144 ii 
H 

William E. Turnage II 816 881-3205 Blackwell, Carroll M. Associate 10th 816 327-5220 11 

Anne Winkler--Secretary Blanton, Lewis M. Associate 33rd 314 545-3511 11 

Dorothy Campbell--Law Clerk Blersch, Richard O. Associate 39th " 417 357-6511 \! 
Ii 

Block, Susan Associate 21st ,314 889-2129 
;'1 

il 
Bolinger, William H. Associate 26th 314 378-4235 II 

Western District Clerk: Bondurant, Keith Circuit 16th 816 881-3606 Ii 
It 

Brackman, John C. Circuit 20th 314 583-2687 i} 

Peggy Stevens II 816 881-3787 Bradley, James N. Jr. Associate 27th 816 679-3311 
Brown, Herbert S. Associate 3rd 816 359-6909 
Brown, J. Michael Assodate 30th 417 326-4921 
Brown, Richard J. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4786 
Buford, Wi ns ton V. Ci rcuit 37th 314 226-3814 
Burch, Clyde Associate 41st 314 633-2251 
Burrell, Don E. Circuit 31st 417 868-4027 
Busch, David L. Associate 8th 816 776-2335 
Calvin, Michael Associate 22nd 314 622-3585 
Campbell, Robert L. Circuit 21st 314 889-2678 
Casey, John A. Associate 36th 314 785-3221 
Casey, Larry J. Associate 24th 314 438-3691 
Caskey, Ray Lee Associ ate 37th 417 778-7461 , 

, I 
1 i 

4 5 
' , 

1 
; 

: I 
I If 
J 



- - ----~ ---~--.----- .~~- --
- , 

-, 

-- ~~ 

I J 
I t i 

~ 

11 

Casteel, Herbert C. Circuit 29th 417 624-1925 [I 
Cave, John r~. Circuit 13th 314 642-4057 I Fullwood, Harold Associate 22nd 314 622-3393 
Chaffin, Sidney H. Associate 34th 314 333-2784 Gaertner, Carl R. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4311 

! Gaertner, Gary M. 
Challis, Thomas W. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4924 I Ci rcuit 22nd 314 622-4461 

! Gallagher, James J. 
Chamier, Richard J. Associate 14th 816 263-4450 Circuit 22nd 314 622-4351 
Chitwood, Paul N. Associate 42nd 314 648-2303 Gant, Jack E. Circuit 16th 816 881-4413 
Chowning, Joe Associate 38th 417 546-4716 G~~~y, William A. Jr. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4666 
Clark, Donald B. Appellate Western 816 881-3787 Gerhard, George R. Associate 21st 314 889-2683 
Clifford, Patrick Associate 2+st 314 889-2569 Godfrey, Michael F. Circuit 22nd 314 622~4361 

Clough, Donald L. Associate 31st 417 868-4093 Goeke, Joseph A. III Associate 21st 314 889-2645 
Cloyd, George W. Circuit 21st 314 889-2699 Grady, Thomas Associate 22nd 314 622-4431 
Clymer, Lewis Circuit 16th 816 881-3608 Graham, Edward C. Associate 33rd 314 683-6228 
Cohen, Robert S. Associate 21st 314 889-2637 Greene, Douglas W. Appellate Southern 417 866-0742 
Conley, Frank Circuit 13th 314 874-7545 Gregory, Ell i~' Associate 21st 314 889-3409 
Connett, Frank D. Jr. Circuit 5th 816 233-5179 Griffin, Melvin E. Associate 5th 816 539-2156 
Corcoran, James S. Circuit 22nd 314 531-3600 Grimm, Stanl~y A. Ci rcu"jt 32nd 314 335-2802 
Corrigan, William M. Circuit 21st 314 889-2693 

II 
Gunn, George F. Jr. Appell ate Eastern 314 889-3507 

Crandall, William H. Jr. Circuit 21st 314 889-2675 Guyton, Kathie B. Associate 11th 314 528-4521 
Crist, Robert Appellate Eastern 314 622-4606 Haden, R. Quentin Associate 38th 417 683-2114 
Crouch, James Clifford Circuit 38th 417 546-5759 Hader, H. Townsend Associate 15th 816 259-4688 
Crow, John C. Circuit 31st 417 868-4086 Hais, Samual J. Associate 21st 314 889-2660 
Crystal, G. L. Associate 3rd 816 748-4232 Hanna, Forest W. Ci rcuit 16th 816 881-3613 
Curran~ Robert J. Associate 23rd 314 942-4300 Ha rper, Mi It Associate 13th 314 874-7575 
Dalton, David A. Circuit 11th 314 724-4718 Hart, Michael J. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4501 
Dalton, Donald E. Circuit 11th 314 724-5803 Hearnes, Warren E. Circuit 33rd 314 683-6011 
Darnold, C. David Circuit 28th 417 667-5015 Hedspeth, David Associate 37th 314 323-4344 
Davidson, Louren G. t\ssoci ate 31st 417 868-4105 Heim, James E. Associate 12th 314 581-3860 
Davis, Harold V. P·ssociate 4th 816 726-3411 

~ 
Heller, Robert M. Assodate 37th 314 226-5515 

Davis, Lawrence O. (; i rcuit 20th 314 583-2044 Henry, George Ci rcuit 40th 417 451-2710 
Davis, Louis Associate 16th 816 881-3328 Henson, Rex A. Circuit 36th 314 785-2436 
DeCoster, Richard J. Associate 2nd 314 767-5352 

I 
Hess, Phil ip G. Circuit 23rd 314 942-4300 

Dixon, David J. Appellate Western 816 881-3785 Higgins, Andrew J. Supreme Court 314 751-3515 
Donelson, J. Morgan Circuit 3rd 816 748-3115 Higgins, Clinton K. Jr. Associate 28th 417 637-2741 
Donnelly, Robert T. Supreme Court 314 751-3570 Hodge, Edward D. Circuit 12th 314 581-2552 
Dowd, James R. ,l\,ss;ociate 22nd 314 622-3574 Hoester, Robert G. J. Ci rcuit 21st 314 889-2696 
Dowd, Robert G. App~;llate Eastern 314 622-4608 Hogan, Robert E. Appellate Southern 417 869-8727 
Dowd, Robert G. Jr. Associate 22nd 314 622-4687 Holstein, John C. Associate 37th 417 256-4050 
Duggins, Ralph H. Associate 19th 314 635-2314 Holt, Ivan Lee Jr. Ci I~CUit 22nd 314 622-4381 
Eberwein, Tony L. Associate 21st 314 889-2649 Hopki ns, Wi 11 i am Associate 32nd 314 238-2730 
Edwards, Jack O. Associate 25th 314 422-3303 Horn, James V. Associate 16th 816 881-4518 
Edwards, Ninian M. Circuit 21st 314 889-2708 I Horner, Patrick Associate 13th 314 642-5514 
Elliott, R. Kenneth Circuit 7th 816 781-7700 , Huesemann, Raymond T. Associate 27th 417 646-2421 
El rod, Don U. Associate 24th 314 783-3105 t Huffman, M, J. Associate 38th 417 741-6505 
Emerson, Irvin D. Circuit 23rd 314 942-4300 I Hughes, Leonard S. III Associate 16th 816 881-3691 
Enright; Richard T. Circuit 21st 314 889-2681 ! 

Hull, Owens Lee Jr. Associate 6th 816 431-2232 
Fenner, Gary A. Circuit 5th 816 279-5661 Iannone, Robert A. Associate 16th 816 881-3678 
Ferriss, Franklin Circuit 21st 314 889-2690 Jackson, Randa 11 Associate 5th 816 232-2866 
Flanigan, George M. Appellate Southern 417 865-8690 Jaynes, Ralph H. Associate 14th 816 248-3326 
Fleischaker, James B. Circuit 29th 417 358-8800 Keet, James H. Jr. Circuit 31st 417 868-4080 
Forder, Anna C. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4451 Ke lly, James H. Associate 24th 314 756-6601 
Franklin, James A. Associate 26th 314 346-2930 Kelly, John J. Jr. Appellate Eastern 314 622-4469 
Fraze, John Associate 4th 816 582-4221 

. t Kennedy, Don W. Appell ate Western 816 881-3787 
Killebrew, Don J. Jr. Associate 40th 417 451-3212 
Kimberlin, William M. Circuit 17th 816 884-5100 

6 
7 



, ..... _" 

~ 
( ,--- I 

j 

I 
Kinder, Byron L. Circuit 19th 314 636-4224 Miorelli, Arthur F. Associate 22nd 314 622-4401 
Kintz, John F. Associate 21st 314 889-2641 Mitchell, George H. Associ'ate 17th 816 747-2227 
Kitchin, Charles D. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4371 t1oon, John Associate 1st 816' 727-3628 
Kline, Pam Associate 17th 816 747-6226 Moore, James A. Circuit 16th 816 881-3609 
Knust, Daniel Max Associate 30th 417 468-2041 Moore, James R. Associate 26th 417 532-4021 
Koehr, Jack L. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4411 Moore, Weldon W. Circuit 25th 314 364-8907 
Kohn, Lou; s t1. Circuit 21st 314 889-2629 Morgan, J. P. Supreme Court 314 751-4410 
Kyser, Harold A. Circuit 27th 816 679-5171 Mueller, Marybelle Associate 32nd 314 243-3751 
Ladd, Joseph M. Associate 20th 314 583-2548 Murphy, Stanley J. Ci rcuit 24th 314 756-5144 
Lame, Barbara Gale Associate 43rd 816 646-2055 Neff, ~Ji 11 i am E. Associate 41st 816 385-3531 
Lasky, Herbert Circuit 21st 314 889-2684 Niederlander, Ann Associate 21st 314 889-3457 
Lauderdale, James G. Associate 15th 816 259-3161 Normi 1 e, Bruce Circuit 2nd 816 397-3974 
Leick, Charles R. Associate 42nd 314 775-2231 Northern, Eugene E. Circuit 25th 314 364-8907 
Lemon, James L. Associate 10th 314 985-5641 Ogle, John D. Associate lOth 314 221-0207 
Levitt, Julian M. Circuit 16th 816 881-4417 O·Leary, Timothy D. Circui't 16th 816 881-3615 
Lewi s, Garry D. Associate 2nd 816 397-3146 Osborne, Wilbur T. Associate 4th 816 564-2152 
Lisle, Henry L. Associate 28th 417 682-5754 Q·Shea, Thomas M. Ci rcuit 22nd 314 622-4684 
Li tz, Arthur Circuit 21st 314 889-2687 O·Toole, Daniel Associate 21st 314 889-2653 
Livesay, Minor C. Associate 17th 816 884-5100 Otten, Joyce M. Associate 2nd 816 665-3877 
Lohmar, William T. Associate 11th 314 724-1905 Palmer, Hazel Associate 18th 816 827-4699 
Loman, Robert B. Associate 3rd 816 425-6432 Palumbo, P. F. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4491 
Lombarclo, Louis Circuit 16th 816 881-3618 Parker, Donald E. Associate 5th 816 279-5684 
Long, Douglas E. Jr. Associate 25th 314 774-2134 Parrish, John E. Circuit 26th 314 346-5160 
Lucas, Virgil H. Associate 22nd 314 622-4555 Pennoyer, James E. Associate 24th 314 756-5755 
Luten, Drew W. Jr. Ci'rcuit 21st 314 889-2702 Peters, William J. Ci rcuit 16th 816 881-4516 
Luther, John Ed Associate 1st 816 465-2404 Pickett, Russell N. Associate 3rd 816 947-2117 
McAllister, Robert Associate 21st 314 889-2478 Pinnell, Joan M. Associate 13th 314 874-7566 
McAna lly, Leon Associate 35th 314 888-3378 Pinnell, William H. Circuit 39th 417 235-5245 
McBride, Floyd Circuit 22nd 314 622-4331 Poertner, Emil L. Associate 20th 314 583-8611 
McCloskey, John C. Associate 18th 816 826-0368 Powell, Jack A. Circuit 31st 417 868-4078 
McClure, Lawrence R. Associate 15th 816 886-8808 Pratt, Stephen R. Circuit 7th 816 781-7700 
McElwain, Warren L. Associate 43rd 816 449-5400 Prewitt, James K. Appell ate Southern 417 831--2821 
McFarland, Glennon E. Circuit 7th 816 781-7700 Pritchard, J. P. Appell ate Western 816 881-3796 
McGhee, Paul Associate 35th 314 568-2181 Provaznik, Richard F. Circuit 21st 314 889-2897 
McGuire, Thomas F~ Ci rcuit 22nd 314 622-4321 Pruneau, George J. Associate 42nd 314 224-3205 
McGuire, Thomas K. Jr. Associate 31st 417 868-4097 P~chta, Randolph E. Associate 20th 314 486-2321 
McHaney, Flake L. Circuit 35th 314 888-9133 Pudlowski, James Appellate Eastern 314 889-3467 
McKenzie, Ronald R. Circuit lOth 314 221-0579 Putnam, John A. Associate 30th 816 438-6231 
McMichael, Wayne B. Associate 7th 816 471-4873 Pyle, Ben F. Circuit 29th 417 624-2235 
Mack, Frank G. Associate 42nd 314 546-2511 Quillin, Dennis J. Associate 21st 314 889-2657 
Maness, Macye Associate 36th 314 996-2013 Ragland, William L. Circuit 34th 314 333-4156 
Manford, Donald Appellate Western 816 881-3787 Randall, Alvin C. Circuit 16th 816 881-3604 
Mann, David C. Associate 33rd 314 545-2576 Randall, Murry L. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4927 
Marsh, William J. Circuit 16th 816 881-3601 Reaves, Dennis Assoc'j ate 28th 417 276-4213 
Martin, Gene R. Circuit 16th 816 556-5412 Reeves, Eugene E. Associate 34th 314 333-2784 
Mason, Donald L. Circuit 16th 816 881-3611 Reinhard, James R. Appellate Eastern 314 889-3506 
Mauer, William F. Circuit 16th 816 881-3607 Rendlen, Albert Supreme Court 314 751-2654 
Maus, Almon H. Appellate Souther'n 417 831-5216 Reynolds, Donald E. Associate 4th 816 744-2700 
f1ay, James E. Associate 16th 816 881-4500 Rice, John M. Associate 40th 417 451-0044 
Mehan, Richard J. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4391 Richards, E. E. Jr. Associate 4th 816 446-3380 
Meyers, Robert A. Circuit 16th 816 881-3614 Richter, Roy L. Associate 12th 314 564-3348 

L Millett, Stephen J. Associate 43rd 816 586-2771 Rickhoff, John R. Circuit 21st 314 889-2711 

8 9 



,"",-, 

I 1"'-
~ 

~ . - -... -~"" 

I 
i 

! 
Riley, James T. Circuit 19th 314 636-9213 Troutman, Ernest Jack Associate 8th 816 542-1818 Rogers, Clyde Associate 33th 417 679-4611 T u r 1 ey, Bill Y B. Associate 25th 314 364-2606 Romano, Anthony J. Associate 16th 816 881-3685 Turnage, William E. Appell ate Western 816 881-3205 Roper, Ellen S. Ci rcuit 13th 314 874-7545 Vardeman, Paul E. Circuit 16th 816 881-3603 Rouse, Charles T. Associate 42nd 314 729-3134 Vogel, Curt M. Associate 24th 314 547-4233 Ruddy, V. James Circuit 21st 314 889-2714 Voss, Ra 1 ph F. Associate 20th 314 897-2136 Rush, Fred Ci rcuit 11th 314 724-5803 Wasserstrom, Sol bert M. Appellate Western 816 881-3789 Russell, Robert G. Circuit 17th 816 747-7423 Watson, Richard Associate 7th 816 781-7700 Ryan, J. Brendan Circuit 22nd 314 622-4481 Webber, E. Richard Circuit 1st 816 465-7012 Saitz, Milton A. Circuit 21st 314 889-3247 Weber, Charles A. Associate 24th 314 883-2265 Sanders, James L. Circuit 22nd 314 622-4421 Weier, Harry L. C. Appellate Eastern 314 622··4609 Satz, Harold L. Appellate Eastern 314 622-4505 Welborn, Robert R. Commissioner 314 751-3554 Schmidt, Gary Associate 26th 314 796-4671 Welliver, Warren D. Supreme Court 314 751-3477 Schoenlaub, Fred E. Circuit 5th 816 279-4890 Wheeler, James J. Circuit 9th 816 288-3660 Schroeder, Charles R. Circuit 11th 314 724-5803 Whipple, Dean Circu'it 26th 417 588-1133 Scott, Theodore B. Associate 30th 417 345-7641 Whitcraft, Don F. Associate 17th 816 884-5100 Seay, William E. Circuit 42nd 314 729-6816 White, Zane Associate 25th 314 364-2606 Seier, A. J. Circuit 32nd 314 335-2802 Wiesman, Melvyn W. Ci rcuit 21st 314 889-3312 Seiler, Robert E. Supreme Court 314 751-4453 Willcox, Stephen K. Associate 1st 816 457-3755 Semple, Samuel E. Circuit 14th 816 263-5105 Williams, M. Keithley Associate 29th 417 358-8800 Shafer, Abe Associate 6th 816 431-2232 Williams, Norman J. Associate 26th 314 369-2330 Shangler, Charles Appellate Western 816 881-3794 Williams, Paul E. Associate 11th 314 324-5582 Sheehan, Charles A. Circuit 23rd 314 942-4300 Wilson, McCormick V. Associate 19th 314 636-8111 Simmons, Glen R. Associate 9th 816 265-3303 Wilson, Montgomery L. Circuit 4th 816 582-4231 Simon, Paul J. Appellate Eastern 314 622-3374 Wil son, Ri ck R. Associate 15th 816 886-6988 Sloan, Charles H. Ci rcuit 8th 816 776-3525 

j 
Wunderlich, William Associate 23rd 314 942-4300 Smith, Edwin H. Associate 5th 816 324-3921 Yeaman, John M. Circuit 6th 816 431-2232 Smith, Gerald M. Appell ate Eastern 314 622-4605 Yocom, Robert Associate 40th 417 223-4467 Smith, Laurence R. Circuit 16th 816 881-3610 l Zerr, Ri chard K. Associate 11th 314 724-2414 1 

Snyder, Robert O. Appellate Eastern 314 622-4680 1 
1 Somerville, Ronald L. Appellate Western 816 881-3792 I , 

Spillman, Lyle E. Associate 43rd 816 663-2532 j 
Sprague, Edward L. Circuit 21st 314 889-2705 ; 

i Sprinkle, Richard P. Circuit 16th 816 881-3602 I Steeb, Merrill M. Circuit 5th 816 279-5610 1 Steelman, Dorman L. Circuit 42nd 314 729-6816 , 
1 
j Steinle, Jack P. Associate 39th 417 466-2463 , 
! 

Stephan, Albert J. Jr. Appella.te Eastern 314 622-3371 I 

J Sterett, William C. Associate 28th 417 667-6143 
Stewart, Joseph G. Appellate Eastern 314 622-4607 /l Stitt, Charles L. Associate 16th 816 881-3734 

11 

Stockard, Alden A. Commissioner 314 751-4436 
Storie, Tracy L. Associate 25th 314 774 .. 2151 
Stubbs, James S. Ci rcuit 43rd 816 646-6664 
Stussi e, Hart'y J. Circuit 21st 314 889-2717 
Sutherland, Keith M. Associate 12th 314 456-3375 r ., 
Sweeney, Philip J. Circuit 21st 314 889-3280 -l Swofford, Ben Appell ate Western 816 881-3786 
Teel, Charles E. Jr. Associate 29th 417 624-0521 J I 
Thompson, George S. Associate 9th 816 288-3271 

J i Tillman, Daniel T. Circuit 22nd 314 622-441'1 
Ti tus, Rex B. Appellate Southern 417 865-8690 I : 
Trammell, Jimmie B. Associate 35th 314 568-2181 !ci 

h 
10 j I 

t .h~ ; 11 

I f 1 
r 
; 



ALPHABETIC LISTING OF JUDGES BY COUNTY 

Adair (2nd Circuit) 
Bruce Normile--Presiding Judge 816 
Joyce Otten--Associate 816 

Andrew (5th Circuit) 
Merrill M. Steeb--Circuit Judge 816 
Fred E. Schoenlaub--Circuit Judge 816 
Frank D. Connett, Jr.--Presiding Judge 816 
Gary A. Fenner--Circuit Judge 816 
Edwin H. Smith--Associate 816 

Atchison (4th Circuit) 
Montgomery L. Wilson--Presiding Judge 816 
Donald E. Reynolds--Associate 816 

Audrain (12th Circuit) 
Edward D. Hodge--Presiding Judge 314 
James E. Heim--Associate 314 

Barry (39th Circuit) 
William H. Pinnell--Presiding Judge 417 
John R. Baty--Associate 417 

Barton (28th Circuit) 
C. David Darnold--Presiding Judge 417 
Henry L. Lisle--Associate 417 

Bates (27th Circuit) 
Harold A. Kyser--Presiding Judge 816 
James N. Bradley, Jr.--Associate 816 

Benton (30th Circuit) 
Charles V. Barker--Presiding Judge 417 
John A. Putnam--Associate 816 

Bollinger (32nd Circuit) 
Stanley A. Grimm--Presiding Judge 314 
A. J. Seier--Circuit Judge 314 
William Hopkins--Associate 314 

Boone (13th Circuit) 
John M. Cave--Circuit Judge 314 
Frank Conley--Presiding Judge 314 
Ellen S. Roper--Circuit Judge 314 
Milt Harper--Associate 314 
Joan Pinnell--Associate 314 

Buchanan (5th Circuit) 
Merrill M. Steeb--Circuit Judge 816 
Fred E. Schoenlaub--Circuit Judge 816 
Frank D. Connett, Jr.--Prestding Judge 816 
Gary A. Fenner--Circuit Judge 816 
Donald E. Parker--Associate 816 
Randall Jackson--Associate 816 

Butler (36th Circuit) 
Rex A. Henson--Presiding Judge 314 
John A. Casey--Associate 314 
William C. Batson, Jr.--Associate 314 

12 

- , 

n n 
! 
! 

397-3974· 
665-3877 

279-5610 
279-4890 
233-5179 
279-5661 
324-3921 

582-4231 
744-2700 

581-2552 
581-3860 

235-6245 
847-2127 

667-5015 
682-5754 

679-5171 
679-3311 

326-5317 
438-6231 

335-2802 
335-2802 
238-2730 

642-4057 
874-7545 
874-7545 
874-7575 

I 
874-7566 

279-5610 
279-4890 
233-5179 

~ 279-5661 
279-5684 
232-2866 

785-2436 
785-3221 
785-3920 

. ----- '- -

Caldwell (43rd Circuit) 
James S. Stubbs--Presiding Judge 
Stephen J. Millett--Associate 

Callaway (13th Circuit) 
John M. Cave--Circuit Judge 
Frank Conley--Presiding Judge 
Ellen S. Roper--Circuit Judge 
Patrick Horner--Associate 

Camden (26th Circuit) 
John E. Parrish--Presiding Judge 
Dean Whipple--Circuit Judge 
James A. Franklin, Jr.--Associate 

Cape Girardeau (32nd Circuit) 
Stanl ey A. Grimm--Presi di ng ~ludge 
A. J. Seier--Circuit Judge 
Marybelle Mueller--Associate 
VacancY--Associate 

Carroll (8th Circuit) 
Charles H. Sloan--Presiding Judge 
Ernest Jack Troutman--Associate 

Carter (37th Circuit) 
Winston V. Buford--Presiding Judge 
David Hedspeth--Associate 

Cass (17th Circuit) 
William M. Kimberlin--Presiding Judge 
Robert G. Russell--Circuit Judge 
Minor C. Livesay--Associate 
Don F. Whitcraft--Associate 

Cedar (28th Circuit) 
C. David Darnold--Presiding Judge 
Dennis Reaves--Associate 

Chariton (9th Circuit) 
James J. Wheeler--Presiding Judge 
George S. Thompson--Associate 

Christian (38th Circuit) 
James Clifford Crouch--Presiding Judge 
Sam Appleby--Associate 

Clark (1st Circuit) 
E. Richard Webber--Presiding Judge 
John Moon--Associate 

Clay (7th Circuit) 
Glennon E. McFarland--Presiding Judge 
R. Kenneth Elliott--Circuit Judge 
Stephen R. Pratt--Circuit Judge 
Rollie R. Baldwin--Circuit Judge 
C. Patrick Bills--Associate 
Wayne B. McMichael--Associate 
Richard Watson--Associate 

Clinton (5th Circuit) 
Merrill M. Steeb--Circuit Judge 
Fred E. Schoenlaub--Circuit Judge 
Frank D. Connett, Jr.--Presiding Judge 
Gary A. Fenner--Circuit Judge 
Melvin E. Griffin--Associate 

13 

816 
816 

314 
314 
314 
314 

314 
417 
314 

314 
314 
314 
314 

816 
816 

314 
314 

816 
816 
816 
816 

417 
417 

816 
816 

417 
417 

816 
816 

816 
816 
816 
816 
816 
816 
816 

816 
816 
816 
816 
816 

-""-- ~ ------

- -. - - -

• "'" ". "~"7~'~" ::1" 
j 

r ,. r. 
:1 
II 

ij 
Ii 
!i 
~ 
~ 

646-6664 11 

1 
586-2771 Ii 

642-4057 , 

874-7545 ~ 

874-7545 
642-5514 

346-5160 
588-1133 
346-2930 

335-2802 
335-2802 
243-3751 
243-8446 

776-3525 
542-1818 

226-3814 
323-4344 

884-5100 
747-7423 
884-5100 
884-5100 

667-5015 
276-4213 

288-3660 
288-3271 

546-5759 
485-2425 

465-7012 
727-3628 

781-7700 
781-7700 
781-7700 
781-7700 
781-7700 
471-4873 
781-7700 

279-5610 
279-4890 
233-5179 
279-5661 
539-2156 



I , 

Greene - Ctd. 
Thomas K. McGuire, Jr.--Associate 417 868-4097 
Louren G. Davidson--Associate 417 868-4105 

Cole (19th Circuit) Donald L. Clough--Associate 417 868-4093 
James T. Riley--Circuit Judge 314 636-9213 Grundy (3rd Ci rcui t) 
Byron L .. Kinder--Presiding Judge 314 636-4224 J. Morgan Donelson--Presiding Judge 816 748-3115 
Ralph Duggins--Associate 314 635-2314 Herbert S. Brown--Associate 816 359-6909 
McCormick Wilson--Associate 314 636-8111 Harrison (3rd Circuit) 

Cooper (18th Circuit) J. Morgan Donelson--Presiding Judge 816 748-3115 
Donald Barnes--Presiding Judge 816 827-0164 Robert B. Loman--Associate 816 425-6432 
Kenton G. Askren--Associate 816 882-5604 Henry (27th Circuit) 

Crawford (42nd Circuit) Harold A. Kyser--Presiding Judge 816 679-5171 
Dorman L. Steelman--Presiding Judge 314 729··6816 1 David E. Bailey--Associate 816 885-5141 

" William E. Seay-=Circuit Judge 314 729-6816 J Hickory (30th Circuit) 
Charles R. Leick--Associate 314 775-2231 l Charles V. Barker--Presiding Judge 417 326-5317 , 

Dade (28th Ci rcuit) I James P. Anderton--Associate 417 745-6822 
C. David Darnold--Presiding Judge 417 667-5015 Holt (4th Circuit) 
Clinton K. Higgins, Jr.--Associate 417 637-2741 j Montgomery L. Wilson--Presiding Judge 816 582-4231 

Dallas (30th Circuit) E. E. Richards, Jr.--Associate 816 446-3380 
Charles V. Barker--Presiding Judge 417 326-5317 

j Howard (14th Circuit) j 

Theodore B. Scott--Associate 417 345~7641 I Samuel E. Semple--Presiding Judge 816 263-5105 
Daviess (43rd Circuit) Ralph Jaynes--Associate 816 248-3326 

James S. Stubbs--Presiding Judge 816 646-6664 
j Howell (37th Circuit) 1 

Lyle Spillman--Associate 816 663-2532 ! Winston V. Buford--Presiding Judge 314 226-3814 
DeKalb (43rd Circuit) John C. Holstein--Associate 417 256-4050 

James S. Stubbs--Presiding Judge 816 646-6664 Iron (42nd Circuit) 
Warren L. McElwain--Associate 816 449-5400 Dorman L. Steelman--Presiding Judge 314 729-6816 

Dent (42nd Circuit) William E. Seay--Circuit Judge 314 729-6816 
Dorman L. Steelman--Presiding Judge 314 729-6816 Frank G. Mack--Associate 314 546-2511 
William E. Seay--Circuit Judge 314 729-6816 Jackson (16th Circuit) 
Charles T. Rouse--Associate 314 729-3134 William J. Marsh--Circuit Judge 816 881-3601 

Douglas (38th Circuit) Richard P. Sprinkle--Circuit Judge 816 881-3602 
James Clifford Crouch--Presiding Judge 417 546-5759 Paul E. Vardeman--Circuit Judge 816 881-3603 
R. Quentin Haden--Associate 417 683-2114 Alvin C. Randall--Circuit Judge 816 881-3604 

Dunklin (35th Circuit) Jack E. Gant--Circuit Judge 816 881-4413 
Flake L. McHaney--Presiding Judge 314 888-9133 Keith P. Bondurant--Circuit Judge 816 881-3606 
Charles H. Baker--Associate 314 888-3272 William F. Mauer--Circuit Judge 816 881-3607 
Leon McAnally--Associate 314 888-3378 Lewis W. Clymer--Circuit Judge 816 881-3608 

Franklin (20th Circuit) James A. Moore--Circuit Judge 816 881-3609 
John C. Brackman--Circuit Judge 314 583-2687 Gene R. Martin--Circuit Judge 816 556-5412 
Lawrence O. Davis~-Presiding Judge 314 583-2044 Donald L. Mason--Circuit Judge 816 881-3611 
Emil L. Poertner--Associate 314 583-8611 Laurence R. Smith--Presiding Judge 816 881-3610 
Joseph M. Ladd--Associate 314 583-2548 Forest W. Hanna--Circuit Judge 816 881-3613 
Joseph R. Aubuchon--Associate 314 583-4565 Robert A. Meyers--Circuit Judge 816 881-3614 

Gasconade (20th Circuit) . Timothy D. O'Leary--Circuit Judge 816 881-3615 
John C. Brackman--Circuit Judge 314 583-2687 William J. Peters--Circuit Judge 816 881-4416 
Lawrence O. Davis--Presiding Judge 3~4 583-2044 Julian M. Levitt--Circuit Judge 816 881-4417 
Randolph H. Puchta--Associate 314 486-2321 Louis Lombardo--Circuit Judge 816 881-3618 

Gentry (4th Ci rcui t) George C. Berry--Circuit Judge 816 881-3761 
Montgomery L. Wilson--Presiding Judge 816 582-4231 Robert A. Iannone--Associate 816 881-3678 
Harold V. Davis--Associate 816 726-3411 Anthony J. Romano--Associate 816 881-3685 

Greene (31st Circuit) Leonard S. Hughes III--Associate 816 881-3691 
Jack A. Powell--Circuit Judge 417 868-4078 Robert W. Berrey III--Associate 816 881-3731 
John C. Crow--Circuit Judge 417 868-4086 Charl,es L. Stitt--Associate 816 881-3734 
James H. Keet, Jr.--Presiding Judge 417 868-4080 

.;., James E. May--Associate 816 881-4500 
Max E. Bacoh--Circuit Judge 417 868-4089 Louis Davis--Associate 816 881-3327 
Don E. Burrell--Circuit Judge 417 868-4027 James V. Horn--Associate 816 881-4518 

15 
14 



1 

Maries (25th Circuit) I 
Jasper (29th Circuit) Eugene E. Northern--Circuit Judge 314::' 364-890,7 ~ 

Herbert C. Casteel--Circuit Judge 417 624-1925 Weldon W. Moore--Presiding Judge 314 364-890,7 
i 
ij 

Ben F. Pyle--Presiding Judge 417 624-2235 Jack O,. Edwards--Associate 314 422-330,3 1 

James B. Fleischaker--Circuit Judge 417 358-880,0, Marion (lO,th Circuit) 
.1 

M. Keithley Williams--Associate 417 358-880,0, Ronald R. McKenzie--Presiding Judge 314 221-0,579 
Charles E. Teel, Jr.--Associate 417 624-0,521 John D. o'gle--Associate 314 221-0,20,7 

Jefferson (23rd Circuit) McDonald--4o'th Circuit 
Charles A. Sheehan--Circuit Judge 314 942-430,0, George Henry--Presiding Judge 417 451-2710, 
Philip G. Hess--Presiding Judge 314 942-430,0, Robert Yocom--Associate 417 223-4467 
John L. Anderson--Circuit Judge 314 942-430,0, Mercer (3rd Circuit) 
Irvin J. Emerson--Circuit Judge 314 942-430,0, J. Morgan Donelson--Presiding Judge 816 748-3115 
William M. Wunderlich--Associate 314 942-430,0, G. L. Crystal--Associate 816 748-4232 
Robert J. Curran--Associate 314 942-430,0, Miller (26th Circuit) 

Johnson (17th Circuit) John E. Parrish--Presiding Judge 314 346-5160, 
Wi 11 i am ~1. Kimberlin--Presiding Judge 816 884-510,0, Dean Whipple--Circuit Judge 417 588-1133 
Robert G. Russell--Circuit Judge 816 747-7423 Norman J. Wflliams--Associate 314 369-2330, 
Pam Kline--Associate 816 747-6226 Mississippi (33rd Circuit) 
George H. Mitchell--Associate 816 747-2227 Warren E. Hearnes--Presiding Judge 314 683-60,11 

Knox (2nd Circuit) Edward C. Graham--Associate 314 683-6228 
Bruce Normile--Presiding Judge 816 397-3974 Moniteau (26th Circuit) 
Garry D. Le\'1is--Associate 816 397-3146 John E. Parrish--Presiding Judge 314 346-5160, 

Laclede (26th Circuit) Dean Whipple--Circuit Judge 417 588-1133 
John E. Parrish--Presiding Judge 314 346-5160, Gary Schmidt--Associate 314 796-4671 
Dean Whipple--Circuit Judge 417 588-1133 Monroe (lO,th Circuit) 
James R. Moore--Associate 417 532-40,21 Ronald R. McKenzie--Presiding Judge 314 221-0,579 

Lafayette (15th Cir'cuit) Carroll ~1. Blackwe11--Associate 816 327-5220, 
William T. Bellamy, Jr.--Presiding Judge 816 886-230,0, r~ontgomery (12th Ci rcuit) :/ 
H. Townsend Hader--Associate 816 259-4688 Edward D. Hodge--Presiding Judge 314 581-2552 1~ 

James G. Lauderdale--Associate 816 259-3161 Roy L. Richter--Associate 314 564-3348 n 
" 

Lawrence (39th Circuit) Morgan (26th Ci rcuit) " 
ri 

Wi 11 i am H. Pinnell--Presiding Judge 417 235-6245 John E. Parrish--Presiding Judge 314 346-5160, 
1\ 

Jack P. Steinle--Associate 417 466-2463 Dean Whipple--Circuit Judge 417 588-1133 ~! 
,I 

Lewis (2nd Circuit) William H. Bolinger--Associate 314 378-4235 :\ 

Bruce Normile--Presiding Judge 816 397-3974 New Madrid (34th Circuit) 
,I 

Richard J. DeCoster--Associate 314 767-5352 William L. Ragland--Presiding Judge 314 333-4156 11 
11 

Lincoln (11th Circuit) John R. Bailey--Associate 314 748-2432 il 
Charles R. Schroeder--Circuit Judge 314 724-580,3 Newton (4O,th Circuit) H 

Donald E. Dalton--Presiding Judge 314 724-580,3 George Henry--Presiding Judge 417 451-2710, If 

Fred Rush--Circuit Judge 314 724-580,3 Don J. Killebrew, Jr.--Assocfate 417 451-3212 
:1 
II 

David A. Dalton--Circuit Judge 314 724-4718 John M. Rice--Associate " 417 451-0,0,44 ,Ii 
,1 

Kathie B. Guyton--Associate 314 528-4521 Nodaway (4th Circuit) 
Linn (9th Circuit) Montgomery L. Wil son--Pres i di ng Judge 816 582-4231 H 

James J. Wheeler--Presiding Judge 816 288-3660, John Fraze--Associate 816 582-4221 Ii 

Walter E. Allen--Associate 816 895-5419 o'regon (37th Circuit) 
Livingston (43rd Circuit) Winston V. Buford--Presiding Judge 314 226-3814 

James S. Stubbs--Presiding Judge 816 646-6664 Ray Lee Caskey--Associate 417 778-7461 
Barbara Gale Lame--Associate 816 646-20,55 o'sage (2o'th Circuit) 

Macon (41st Circuit) John C. Brackman--Circuit Judge 314 583-2687 
Ronald M. Belt--Presiding Judge 816 385-3713 Lawrente O,. Davis--Presiding Judge 314 583-20,44 
William E. Neff--Associate 816 385-3531 Ralph F. Voss--Associate 314 897-2136 

Madison (24th Circuit) o'zark (38th Circuit) 
Stanley J. Murphy--Presiding Judge 314 756-5144 James Clifford Crouch--Presiding Judge 417 546-5759 
Gary R. Black, Sr.--Circuit Judge 314 756-5144 Clyde Rogers--Associate 417 679-4611 ' I 

Don U. Elrod--Associate 314 
' ! 

783-310,5 
I] 

i 

16 
17 

I ~ I 

L 



r- ~ •. "_,.","."==,,·,,,,,-=-c=::::::::·;:.::::].· .. ,., 
J 

.. :~-- "',.".'" . " 
'~'1 

1/ 
'I 
! 
1 

Ripley (36th Circuit) d 
Pemiscot (34th Circuit) Rex A. Henson--Presiding Judge 314 795-2436 II 

1/ 
William L. Ragland--Presiding Judge 314 333-4156 Macye Maness--Associate 314 996-2013 

11 Sidney H. Chaffin--Associate 314 333-2784 St. Charles (11th Circuit) 
Eugene E. Reeves--Associate 314 333-2784 Charles R. Schroeder--Circuit Judge 314 724-5803 II 

Perry (24th Circuit) Donald E. Dalton--Presiding Judge 314 724-5803 ~ Stanley J. Murphy--Presiding Judge 314 756-5144 Fred Rush--Circuit Judge 314 724-5803 
1\ ~ 

Gary R. Black, Sr.--Circuit Judge 314 756-5144 David A. Dalton--Circuit Judge 314 724-4718 
~ 

I 

Curt M. Vogel--Associate 314 547-4233 William T. Lohmar--Associate 314 724-1905 
Pettis (18th Circuit) Ri chard K. Zerr--Associate 314 724-2414 

Donald Barnes--Presiding Judge 816 827-0164 St. Clair (27th Circuit) 
Hazel Palmer--Associate 816 826-4699 Harold A. Kyser--Presiding Judge 816 679-5171 
John C. McCloskey--Associate 816 826-0368 Raymond T. Huesemann--Associate 417 646-2421 

Phelps (25th Circuit) St. Francois (24th Circuit) 
Eugene E. Northern--Circuit Judge 314 364-8907 Stanley J. Murphy--Presiding Judge 314 756-5144 
Weldon W. Moore--Presiding Judge 314 364-8907 Gary R. Black, Sr.--Circuit Judge 314 756-5144 
Zane White--Associate 314 364-2606 James E. Pennoyer--Associate 314 756-5755 
Billy B. Turley--Associate 314 364-2606 James Kelly--Associate 314 756-6601 

Pike (11th Circuit) Ste. Genevieve (24th Circuit) 
Charles R. Schroeder--Circuit Judge 314 724-5803 Stanley J. Murphy--Presiding Judge 314 756-5144 
Donald E. Dalton--Presiding Judge 314 724-5803 Gary R. Black, Sr.--Circuit Judge 314 756-5144 
Fred Rush--Circuit Judge 314 724-5803 Charles A. Weber--Associate 314 883-2265 
David A. Dalton--Circuit Judge 314 724-4718 St. Louis (21st Circuit) .: 

j 

Paul E. Williams--Associate 314 324-5582 William H. Crandall, Jr.--Circuit Judge 314 889-2675 
i! 

Ii 
Platte (6th Circuit) Harry J. Stussie--Circuit Judge 314 889-2717 " 

" 

816 431-2232 
I 

John M. Yeaman--Presiding Judge Richard T. Enright--Circuit Judge 314 889-2681 ~ ) 

'i 

Floyd R. Baber--Associate 816 431-2232 Herbert Lasky--Circuit Judge 314 889-2684 
, 

431-2232 
n 

Owens Lee Hull, Jr.--Associate 816 Arthur Litz--Circuit Judge 314 889-2687 :1 
'i 

816 431-2232 
., 

Abe Shafer--Associate Franklin Ferriss--Circuit Judge 314 889-2690 !l 

Polk (30th Circuit) William M. Corrigan--Circuit Judge 314 889-2693 
Charles V. Barker--Presiding Judge 417 326-5317 Robert G. J. Hoester--Circuit Judge 314 889-2696 
J. Michael Brown--Associate 417 326-4921 George W. Cloyd--Circuit Judge 314 889-2699 

Pul aski (25th Ci rcui t) Drew W. Luten, Jr.--Circuit Judge 314 889-2702 
Eugene E. Northern--Circuit Judge 314 364-8907 Edward L. Sprague--Circuit Judge 314 889-2705 
Weldon W. Moore--Presiding Judge 314 364-8907 Ninian M. Edwards--Circuit Judge 314 889-2708 
Tracy L. Storie--Associate 314 774-2151 John R. Rickhoff--Circuit Judge 314 889-2711 
Douglas E. Lon), Jr.--Associate 314 774-2134 V. James Ruddy--Presiding Judge 314 889-2714 

Putnam (3rd Circuit Robert L. Campbell--Circuit Judge 314 889-2678 
J. Morgan Donelson--Presiding Judge 816 748-3115 Richard E. Provaznik--Circuit Judge 314 889-2897 
Russell N. Pickett--Associate 816 947-2117 Milton A. Saitz--Circuit Judge 314 889-3247 

Ralls (10th Circuit) . Philip J. Sweeney--Circuit Judge 314 889-3280 
Ronald R. McKenzie--Presiding Judge 314 221-0579 r~elvyn W. Wiesman--Circuit Judge 314 889-3312 
James L. Lemon--Associate 314 985-5641 Louis M. Kohn--Circuit Judge 314 889-2629 

Randolph (14th Circuit) George R. Gerhard--Associate 314 889-2683 
Samuel E. Semple--Presiding Judge 816 263-5105 Robert S. Cohen--Associate 314 889-2637 
Richard J. Chamier--Associate 816 263-4450 John F. Kintz--Associate 314 889-2641 I Ii 

Ray (8th Ci rcuit) Joseph A. Goeke III--Associate 31,4 889-2645 
Charles H. Sloan--Presiding Judge 816 776-3525 Tony Eberwein--Associate 314 889-2649 
David L. Busch--Associate 816 776-2335 Daniel OIToole--Associate 314 889-2653 

Reynolds (42nd Circuit) Dennis J. Quillin--Associate 314 889-2657 
~ ,; Dorman L. Steelman--Presiding Judge 314 729-6816 

I~ 
Samual J. Hais--Associate 314 889-2660 

) . 
William E. Seay--Circuit Judge 314 729-6816 Patrick Clifford--Associate 314 889-2569 
Paul N. Chitwood--Associate 314 648-2303 l Susan Block--Associate 314 889-2129 

') 
Robert McAl 1 ister--Associate 314 889-2478 
Ann Niederlander--Associate 314 889-3457 

18 Ellis Gregory--Associate 314 889-3409 
1 19 <\ j 

ji j , . • t 
I+-' ".'.: \ 



-- ---..- --- ---- - - - -

St. Louis City (22nd Circuit) 
Carl R. Gaertner--Presiding Judge 314 
Thomas F. McGuire--Circuit Judge 314 
Floyd McBride--Circuit Judge 314 
George Adolf--Circuit Judge 314 
James J. Gallagher--Circuit Judge 314 
Michael F. Godfrey--Circuit Judge 314 
Charles D. Kitchin--Circuit Judge 314 
Ivan Lee Holt, Jr.--Circuit Judge 314 
Richard J. Mehan--Circuit Judge 314 
Vacancy--Circuit 314 
Jack L. Koehr--Circuit Judge 314 
James L. Sanders--Circuit Judge 314 
Anna C. Forder--Circuit Judge 314 
Gary M. Gaertner--Circuit Judge 314 
Daniel T. Tillman--Circuit Judge 314 
J. Brendan Ryan--Circuit Judge 314 
P. F. Palumbo--Circuit Judge 314 
Michael J. Hart--Circuit Judge 314 
William A. Geary--Circuit Judge 314 
Richard J. Brown--Circuit Judge 314 
Thomas W. Challis--Circuit Judge 314 
r~urry L. Randall--Circuit Judge 314 
James S. Corcoran--Circuit Judge 314 
Thomas M. O'Shea--Circuit Judge 314 
Arthur F. Miorelli--Associate 314 
Michael B. Calvin--Associate 314 
Robert G. Dowd, Jr.--Associate 314 
Virgil H. Lucas--Associate 314 
James R. Dowd--Associate 314 
Harold F. Fullwood--Associate 314 
Thomas C. Grady--Associate 314 

Saline (15th Circuit) 
William T. Bellamy, Jr.--Presiding Judge 816 
Lawrence R. McClure--Associate 816 
Rick R. Wilson--Associate 816 

Schuyler (1st Circuit) 
E. Richard Webber--Presiding Judge 816 
Stephen K. Willcox--Associate 

Scotland (1st Circuit) 
816 

E. Richard Webber--Presiding Judge 816 
John Ed Luther--Associate 816 

Scott (33rd Circuit) 
Warren E. Hearnes--Presiding Judge 314 
Lewis M. Blanton--Associate 314 
David C. Mann--Associate 314 

Shannon (37th Circuit) 
Winston V. Buford--Presiding Judge 314 
Robert M. Heller--Associate 314 

Shelby (41st Circuit) 
Ronald M. Belt--Presiding Judge 816 
Clyde Burch--Associate 314 

20 

- f 

622-4311 
622-4321 
622-4331 
622-4341 
622-4351 
622-4361 
622-4371 
622-4381 
622-4391 
622-4441 
622-4411 
622-4421 
622-4451 
622-4461 
622-447,' 
622-448:. 
622-4491 
622-4501 
622-4666 
622-4786 
622-4924 
622-4927 
531-3600 
622-4684 
622-4401 
622-3585 
622-4687 
622-4555 
622-3574 
622-3393 
622-4431 

886-2300 
886-8808 
886-6988 

465-7012 
457-3755 

465-7012 
465-2404 

683-6011 
545-3411 
545-3576 

226-3814 
226-5515 

385-3713 
633-2251 

--" .. ----~~.,.-------

r I 
~- 1\ 
, I 

Stoddard (35th Circuit) 
Flake L. McHaney--Presiding Judge 
Jimmie B. Trammell--Associate 
Paul McGhee--Associate 

Stone (39th Circuit) 
William H. Pinnell--Presiding Judge 
Richard O. Blersch--Associate 

Sullivan (9th Circuit) 
James J. Wheeler--Presiding Judge 
Glen R. Simmons--Associate 

Taney (38th Circuit) 
James Clifford Crouch--Presiding Judge 
Joe Chowning--Associate 

Texas (25th Circuit) 
Eugene E. Northern--Circuit Judge 
Weldon W. Moore--Presiding Judge 
Robert M. Becker--Associate 

Vernon (28th Circuit) 
C. David Darnold--presiding Judge 
William C. Sterett--Associate 

Warren (12th Circuit) 
Edward D. Hodge--Presiding Judge 
Keith M. Sutherland--Associate 

Washington (24th Circuit) 
Stanley J. Murphy--Presiding Judge 
Gary R. Black, Sr.--Circuit Judge 
Larry J. Casey--Associate 

Wayne (42nd Circuit) 
Dorman L. Steelman--Presiding Judge 
William E. Seay--Circuit Judge 
George J. Pruneau--Associate 

Webster (30th Circuit) 
Charles V. Barker--Presiding Judge 
Daniel Max Knust--Associate 

Worth (4th Circuit) 
Montgomery L. Wilson--Presiding Judge 
Wilbur T. Osborne--Associate 

Wright (38th Circuit) 
James Clifford Crouch--Presiding Judge 
r~. J. Huffman--Associ ate 

21 

314 888-9133 
314 568-2181 
314 568-2181 

417 235-6245 
417 357-6511 

816 288-3660 
816 265-3303 

417 546-5759 
417 546-4716 

314 364-8907 
314 364-8907 
417 967-3663 

417 667-5015 
417 667-6143 

314 581-2552 
314 456-3375 

314 756-5144 
314 756-5144 
314 438-3691 

314 729-6816 
314 729-6816 
314 224-3205 

417 326-5317 
417 468-2041 

816 582-4231 
816 564-2152 

417 546-5759 
417 741-6505 



1st 

2nd 

3rd 

4th 

LISTING BY CIRCUIT OF 
CIRCUIT AND ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGES 

JUVENILE OFFICERS, COURT REPORTERS 
AND PRESIDING JUDGES SECRETARIES 

E. Richard Webber--Presiding Judge 

John Moon--Associate 

Stephen K. Willcox--Associate 

John Ed Luther--Associate 

James Cottey--Juvenile Officer 

Mrs. Josephine Hodges--Court Reporter 

205 E. Monroe 
Memphis 63555 
Clark County 
Kahoka 63445 
Schuyler County 
Lancaster 63548 
Scotland County 
Nemphis 63555 
Rt. 3, Box 11A 
Lancaster 63548 

Ms. Norma Lee Cotton--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Bruce Normile--Presiding Judge 

Joyce Otten--Associate 

Garry D. Lewis--Associate 

Richard J. DeCoster--Associate 

E. T. Hilgeford--Juvenile Officer 

Thomas A. Gore--Court Reporter 

Courthouse 
Edina 63537 
Adair County 
Kirksville 63501 
Knox County 
Edina 63537 
Lewi s County 
Monticello 63457 
Courthouse 
Edina 63537 

Ms. Lila M. Hilgeford--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

J. Morgan Donelson--Presiding Judge 

Herbert S. Brown--Associate 

Robert B. Loman--Associate 

G. L. Crystal--Associate 

Russell N. Pickett--Associate 

Mark E. Whiteaker--Juvenile Officer 

Ms. Olive Bealmer--Court Reporter 

Box 211 
Princeton 64673 
Grundy County 
Trenton 64683 
Harrison County 
Bethany 64424 
Mercer County 
Pri nceton 64673 
Putnam County 
Unionville 63565 
P. O. Box 471 
Trenton 64683 

Ms. Marsha L. Hobbs--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Montgomery L. Wilson--Presiding Judge 

Donald E. Reynolds--Associate 

Harold V. Davis--Associate 

E. E. Richards, Jr.--Associate 

22 

Courthouse 
Maryville 64468 
Atchison County 
Rock Port 64482 
Gentry County 
Albany 64402 
Holt County 
Oregon 64473 

816 465-7012 

816 727-3628 

816 457-3755 

816 465-2404 

816 457-3668 

816 397-3974 

816 665-3877 

816 397-3146 

314 767-5352 

816 397-3559 

816 748-3115 

816 359-6909 

816 425-6432 

816 748-4232 

816 947-2117 

816 359-2347 

816 582-4231 

816 744-2700 

816 726-3411 

816 446-3380 

~ .. 

l 
·1 

I 
i 
J 
,I 

j 

I 
l;l 
fl I 
~ I] 

i 
; 

1 

4th 
Ctd. 

5th 

6th 

7th 

John Fraze--Associate 

Wilbur T. Osborne--Associate 

Ken B. Jones--Juvenile Officer 

Ms. Debra Hess--Court Reporter 

Nodaway County 
Ma ryvi 11 e 64468 
Worth County 
Grant City 64456 
Courthouse 
Maryv-j lle 64468 

Ms. Beverly S. Elmore--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Frank D. Connett, Jr.--Presiding Judge 
(Di v. 3) 

Merrill M. Steeb--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 1) 

Fred E. Schoenlaub--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 2) 

Gary A. Fenner--Circuit Judge 
CDi v. 4) 

Edwin H. Smith--Associate 

Donald E. Parker--Associate 

Randall Jackson--Associate 
Melvin E. Griffin--Associate 

Courthouse 
St. Joseph 64501 

II 

II 

II 

Andrew County 
Savannah 64485 
Buchanan County 
St. Joseph 64501 

II 

Clinton County 
Plattsburg 64477 

John R. Johnson--Juvenile Officer Courthouse 
St. Joseph 64501 

Mrs. Shirley Schoenlaub--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
Ms. Mary H. Goff--Court Reporter, Div. 2 
Charles Bumgardner--Court Reporter, Div. 3 
Ms. Paula I. MooneY--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

John M. Yeaman--Presiding Judge 

Floyd R. Baber--Associate 
Owens Lee Hull, Jr.-~Associate 
Abe Shafer--Associate 

Paul D. Rowe--Juvenile Officer 

Earl West--Court Reporter 

Courthouse 
Platte City 64079 

II 

II 

II 

P.O. Box 1174 
Platte City 64079 

~1s. Judith Bryant--Secretary to Presi di ng Judge 

Glennon E. McFarland--Presiding Judge 
(Di v. 1) 

R. Kenneth Elliott--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 2) 

Stephen R. Pratt--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 3) 

Rollie R. Baldwin--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 4) 

C. Patrick Bills--Associate 
Richard Watson--Associate 
Wayne B. McMichael--Associate 

Mary Elsmore--Juvenile Officer 

23 

Courthouse 
Li berty 64068 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

310~ Armour Rd. 
N. Kansas City 64116 
P. O. Box 152 
Liberty 64068 

816 582-4221 

816 564-2152 

816 582-4312 

!l 
D. 

IJ 

816 233-51-79 i 
~ 

816 279-5610 

816 279-4890 

816 279-5661 

816 324-3921 

816 279-5684 

816 232-2866 
816 539-2156 

816 233-1338 

816 431-2232 

816 431-2232 
816 431-2232 
816 431-2232 
816 431-2232 

816 781-7700 

816 781-7700 

816 781-7700 

816 781-7700 

816 781-7700 
816 781-7700 
816 471-4873 

816 781-7600 



~- ---.,. - --~ - -

7th 
Ctd. 

8th 

9th 

10th 

Jerry W. Davis--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
Calvin W. Hawkins--Court Reporter, Div. 2 
Kenneth Matthews--Court Reporter, Div. 3 

Charles H. Sloan--Presiding Judge 

Ernest Jack Troutman--Associate 

David L. Busch--Associate 

Charles McAuley--Juvenile Officer 
Doyle r~cBrayer--Court Reporter 

Courthouse 
Richmond 64085 
Carroll County 
Carrollton 64633 
Ray County 
Richmond 64085 

" 

Ms. Karen Kay Chester--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

James J. Wheeler--Presiding Judge 

George S. Thompson--Associate 

Walter E. Allen--Associate 

Glen R. Simmons--Associate 

Garry Hecke--Juvenile Officer 

Ms. Virginia Anderson--Court Reporter 

Courthouse 
Keytesville 65261 
Chariton County 
Keytesville 65261 
Linn County 
Linneus 64653 
Sullivan County 
Milan 63556 
309~ N. Main 
Brookfield 64628 

Ms. Wynette Walton--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Ronald R. McKenzie--Presiding Judge 

John D. Ogle--Associate 

Carroll M. Blackwell--Associate 

James L. Lemon--Associate 

Gerald Doty--Juvenile Officer 

Mrs. Bettye S. Calnan--Court Reporter 

Courthouse 
Hannibal 63401 
Marion County 
Hannibal 63401 
Monroe County 
Pari s 65275 
Ra 11 s County 
New London 63459 
Courthouse 
Hannibal 63401 

Ms. Martha L. N-iday--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

11th Donald E. Dalton--Presiding Judge 
(Di v. 2) 

Courthouse 
St. Charles 63301 

Charles R. Schroeder--Circuit Judge 
(Div.1) 

Fred Rush--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 3) 

David A. Dalton--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 4) 

Kathie B. Guyton--Associate 

Paul E. Williams--Associate 

William T. Lohmar--Associate 

Richard K. Zerr--Associate 

24 

II 

II 

II 

Lincoln County 
Troy 63379 
Pike County 
Bowling Green 63334 
St. Charles County 
St. Charles 63301 

II 

816 776-3525 

816 542-1818 

816 776-2335 

816 776-3377 

816 288-3660 

816 288-3271 

816 895-5419 

816 265-3303 

816 258-2022 

314 221-0579 

314 221-0207 

816 327-5220 

314 985-5641 

314 221-1182 

314 724-5803 

314 724-5803 

314 724-5803 

314 724-4718 

314 528-4521 

314 324-5582 

314 724-1905 

314 724-2414 

- - ~ .-~---~--..----------

1 

I 
11th 
Ctd. 

12th 

13th 

14th 

15th 

Raymond J. Grush--Juvenile Officer 

Randy Dunn--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
Knute Carlson--Court Reporter, Div. 2 

Courthouse 
St. Charles 63301 

Ms. Terri Ann White--Court Reporter, Div. 3 
Ms. Dawn Dulle--Court Reporter, Div. 4 
Ms. Lois Callaway--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Edward D. Hodge--Presiding Judge Courthouse 
Mexico 65265 

James E. Heim--Associate Audrain County 

Roy L. Richter--Associate 

Keith M. Sutherland--Associate 

Cathie L. VanMatre--Juvenile Officer 

~1exi co 65265 
Montgomery County 
Montgomery City 63361 
Warren County 
Warrenton 63383 
Courthouse 
Mexico 65265 

Mrs. Bonnie Minatra--Court Reporter 
r~s. Janet Zimmer--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Frank Conley--Presiding Judge 
(Div. 2) 

John M. Cave--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 1) 

Ellen S. Roper--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 3) 

Milt Harper--Associate 

Joan Pinnell--Associate 
Patrick Horner--Associate 

Robert Perry--Director of Court 
Services 

Jane Foley--Juvenile Officer 

Courthouse 
Columbia 65201 
Courthouse 
Fulton 65251 
Courthouse 
Columbia 65201 
Boone County 
Columbia 65201 

" 
Callaway County 
Fulton 65251 
Courthouse 
Columbia 65201 
126 North 8th St. 
Columbia 65201 

Charles S. Russell--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
Robert C. Daniel--Court Reporter, Div. 2 
Mrs. Marjorie McFann--Court Reporter, Div. 3 
Ms. Jane Smith--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Samuel E. Semple--Presiding Judge 

Ralph Jaynes--Associate 

Richard J. Chamier--Associate 

Raymond A. Hill--Juvenile Officer 
David N. Gladhart--Court Reporter 

223 North Williams 
Moberly 65270 
Howard County 
Fayette 65248 
Randolph County 
Moberly 65270 

II 

Ms. Nellie R. Wages--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

William T. Bellamy, Jr.--Presiding Judge 

H. Townsend Hader--Associate 

James G. Lauderdale--Associate 
25 

Courthouse 
Marshall 65340 
Lafayette County 
Lexington 64067 

II 

.... 

314 581-2552 
. 

314 581-3860 

314 564-3348 

314 456-3375 

314 581-0005 

u 
H 
jj 
;t 

314 874-7545 :1 
~-./ 

~ I 
:; 314 642-4057 Ii ,,, 
'1 
'I 314 874-7545 I, 

314 874-7575 

314 874-7566 
314 642-5514 

314 874-7545 

314 874-7525 

816 263-5105 

816 248-3326 

816 263-4450 

816 263-2970 

816 886-2300 

816 259-4688 

816 259-3161 

;; , 



15th 
Ctd. 

16th 

Lawrence R. McClure--Associate 

Rick R. Wilson--Associate 
David Keller--Juvenile Officer 
Mrs. Barbara J. Amor--Court Reporter 

Saline County 
Marsha 11 65340 

II 

II 

Ms. Beverly Busse--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Laurence R. Smith--Presiding Judge Courthouse 
(Di v. 12) Kansas City 64106 

William J. Marsh--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 1) II 

Richard P. Sprinkle--Circuit Judge 
(Div, 2) II 

Paul E. Vardeman--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 3) II 

Alvin C. Randall--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 4) II 

Jack E. Gant--Circuit Judge Courthouse Annex 
(Di v. 5) Independence 64050 

Keith P. Bondurant--Circuit Judge Courthouse 
(Div. 6) Kansas City 64106 

William F. Mauer--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 7) II 

Lewis W. Clymer--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 8) II 

James A. Moore--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 9) II 

Gene R. Martin--Circuit Judge 625 East 26th St. 
(Juvenile) Kansas City 64131 

Donald L. Mason--Circuit Judge Courthouse 
(Di v. 11) Kansas City 64106 

Forest W. Hanna--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 13) II 

Robert A. Meyers--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 14) II 

Timothy D. O'Leary--Circuit Jujge 
(Di v. 15) Ii 

William J. Peters--Circuit Judge Courthouse Annex 
(Di v. 16) Independence 64050 

Julian M. Levitt--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 17) II 

Louis Lombardo--Circuit Judge Courthouse 
(Div. 18} Kansas City 64106 

George C. Berry--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 19) II 

Robert A. Iannone--Associate, Div. 101 II 

Anthony J. Romano--Associate, Div. 102 II 

Leonard S. Hughes III--Associate, Div. 103 II 

Robert W. Berrey III--Associate, Div. 104 II 

Charles L. Stitt--Associate, Div. 105 II 

James E. May--Associate, Div. 106 Courthouse Annex 
Louis Davis--Associate, Div. 107 Courthouse 
James V. Horn--Associate, Div. 108 Courthouse Annex 

26 

816 886-8808 

816 886-6988 
816 886-8870 

816 881-3610 

816 881-3601 

816 881-3602 

816 881-3603 

816 881-3604 

816 881-4413 

816 881-3606 

816 881-3607 

816 881-3608 

816 881-3609 

816 556-5412 

816 881-3611 

816 881-3613 

816 881-3614 

816 881-3615 

816 881-4416 

816 881-4417 

816 881-3618 

816 881-3761 

816 881-3678" 
816 881-3685 
816 881- 3691 
816 881-3731 
816 881-3734 
816 881-4500 
816 881-3327 
816 881-4518 

16th 
Ctd. 

17th 

18th 

David Tharp--Juvenile Officer 625 East 26th St. 
. . Kansas City 6410B 

Davld W. Klerst, Jr.--Juv. Commissioner II 

Edward Pendleton--Juvenile Commissioner II 

John A. Borron, Jr.--Probate Comm. Courthouse 
Austin E. VanBuski rk--Ct. Admi ni strator II 

Edwin T. S. Miller--Municipal Ct. 1101 Locust 
Administrator Kansas City 64106 

Ms. Patricia Shepardson--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
Ms. Janet Pedersen--Court Reporter, Div. 2 
Mrs. Constance Whitener--Court Reporter, Div. 3 
Ms. Karen R. Todd--Court Reporter, Div. 4 
Ms. Patricia Eubanks--Court Reporter, Div. 5 
Ms. Constance Proudfit--Court Reporter, Div. 6 
David M. Elsea--Court Reporter, Div. 7 
Mrs. Avanel D, Noone--Court Reporter, Div. 8 
Mrs. Barbara Buesing--Court Reporter, Div. 9 
Mrs. Pe~gy E. Corbett--Court Reporter, Div. 10 
~1s. Addl e Mae Rya 1 s--Court Reporter, Di v. 11 
Mrs. Sharon L. Mitchell--Court Reporter, Div. 12 
Mrs: Donna Turner--Court Reporter, Div. 13 
Davld N. Hoyler--Court Reporter, Div. 14 
Ms. Phyllis J. Loy--Court Reporter, Div. 15 
James J. Bouck--Court Reporter, Div. 16 
Mrs. Olivene Longino--Court Reporter, Div. 17 
Ms. Rhonda S. Bowen--Court Reporter, Div. 18 

William M. Kimberlin--Presiding Judge Courthouse 
(Div. 1) Harrisonville 

Robert G. Russell--Circuit Judge Courthouse 
64701 

(Di v. 2) Warrensburg 64093 
Minor C. Livesay--Associate Cass County 

Don F. Whitcraft--Associate 
Harri sonvi 11 e 64701 

II 

Pam Kline--Associate Johnson County 

George H. Mitchell--Associate 
Warrensburg 64093 

II 

Robert H. Bel1and--Juvenile Officer P. O. Box 535 

Rodney V. Gist--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
Harri sonvi 11 e 64701 

Jimmie D. PettY--Court Reporter, Div. 2 

Donald Barnes--Presiding Judge Courthouse 

Kenton G. Askren--Associate 
Sedalia 65301 
Cooper County 

Hazel Palmer--Associate 
Boonvi 11 e 65233 
Pettis County 

John C. McCloskey--Associate 
Sedalia 65301 

II 

James W. Newland--Juvenile Officer II 

James D. Giokaris--Court Reporter 

27 

816 556-3397 

816 556-5413 
816 556-5413 
816 881-3759 
816 881-3234 
816 474-4040 

816 884-5100 

816 747-7423 

816 884-5100 

816 884-5100 
816 747-6226 

816 747-22'27 
816 884-5600 

816 827-0164 

816 882-5604 

816 826-4699 

816 826-0368 
816 827-1062 

it 
: 1 



~="'"'--- - - ---

,--" f j' 

ii , 

19th 

20th 

21st 

Byron L. Kinder--Presiding Judge P. O. Box 124 
CDi v. 2) Jefferson City 65102 

James T. Riley--Circuit Judge P. O. Box 782 
(Div. 1) Jefferson City 65102 

Ralph Duggins--Associate Cole County 
Jefferson City 65101 

McCormick V. Wilson--Associate II 

Mike Prenger--Juvenile Officer 408 Russell 
Jefferson City 65101 

Ms. Marilea Stadler--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
louis E. Bredeman--Court Reporter, Div. 2 
Ms. Marcella Wright--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Lawrence O. Davis--Presiding Judge 
(Div. 2) 

John C. Brackman--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 1) 

Emi 1 L. Poet'tner--Associate 

Joseph M. Ladd--Associate 
Joseph R. Aubuchon--Associate 
Randolph H. Puchta--Associate 

Ralph F. Voss--Associate 

Roger Cook--Juvenile Officer 

P. O. Box 466 
Union 63084 
Rt. 2 
New Haven 63068 
Franklin County 
Union 63084 

II 

II 

Gasconade County 
Hermann 65041 
Osage County 
Linn 65051 
P. O. Box 367 
Union 63084 

Ronald D. Harrison--Court Reporte~, Div. 1 
Mrs. Margie A. Harrison--Court Reporter, Div. 2 
Ms. Violet Peters--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

V. James Ruddy--Presiding Judge 
(Div. 14) 

Wm. H. Crandall, Jr.--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 1) 

Harry J. Stussie--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 2) 

Richard T. Enright--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 3) 

Herbert Lasky--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 4) 

Arthur Litz--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 5) 

Franklin Ferriss--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 6) 

William M. Corrigan--Circuit Judge 
(Juvenil e) 

Robert G. J. Hoester--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 8) 

George W. Cloyd--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 9) 

Drew W. Luten, Jr.--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 10) 

Edward L. Sprague--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 11) 28 

St. Louis Co. Ct. Bldg. 
7900 Carondelet 
Clayton 63105 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

501 South Brentwood 
Clayton 63105 
7900 Carondelet 
Clayton 63105 

II 

II 

" 

-r 

314 636-4224 

314 636-9213 

314 635-2314 

314 636-8111 
314 636-5177 

314 583-2044 

314 583-2687 

314 583-8611 

314 583-2548 
314 583-4565 
314 486-2321 

314 897-2136 

314 583-3312 

314 889~2714 

314 889-2675 

314 889-2717 

314 889-2681 

314 889-2684 

314 889-2687 

314 889-2690 

314 889-2693 

314 889-2696 

314 889-2699 

314 889-2702 

314 889-2705 

: I 
I 
1 

I 
:1 

I 
1 

I 
,) 

I 

J 

1 
H 

H .•. 1 
}l 

n 
\'.~ I i 

- .... ---

21st 
Ctd. 

Ninian M. Edwards--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 12) 

7900 Carondelet 

John R. Rickhoff--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 13) 

Robert L. Campbell--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 15) 

Richard F. Provaznik--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 16) 

Milton A. Saitz--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 17) 

Philip J. Sweeney--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 18) 

Melvyn W. Wiesman--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 19) 

Louis M. Kohn--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 20) 

George R. Gerhard--Associate, Div. 31 
Robert S. Cohen--Associate, Div. 32 
John F. Kintz--Associate, Div. 33 
Joseph A. Goeke III--Associate, Div. 34 
Tony Eberwein--Associate, Div. 35 
Daniel O'Toole--Associate, Div. 36 
Dennis J. Quillin--Associate, Div, 37 
Samual J. Hais--Associate, Div. 38 
Patrick Clifford--Associate, Div. 39 
Susan Block--Associate, Div. 40 
Robert McAllister--Associate, Div. 41 
Ann Niederlander--Associate, Div. 42 
Ellis Gregory--Associate, Div. 43 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Kenneth M. Hensiek--Juvenile Officer 501 South Brentwood 
Clayton 63105 

II 

II 
Walton LeMay--Juvenile Commissioner 
Robert Brandom--Juvenile Commissioner 
Heather A. Hellmich--Probate Comm. 7900 Carondelet 

Clayton 63105 
Robert G. Ruhland--Director of Judicial 

Administration II 

Mrs. Suanne I. Kahle--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
Ms. Rita tvl. Welchmeyer--Court Reporter, DiV. 2 
Mrs. Betty M. Karsted--Court Reporter, Div. 3 
Ms. Jo An South--Court Reporter--Div. 4 
Ms. Marian Elkins--Court Reporter, Div. 5 
Ms. Anna L. Hayden--Court Reporter, Div.6 
James D. Meyer--Court Reporter, Div. 7 
Mrs. Edith C. Dodd--Court Reporter, Div. 8 
Mrs. Janice M. Schrewe--Court Reporter, Div. 9 
Mrs. Ei~een T. Jones--Court Repo~ter, Dtv. 10 
James R. DU9an--Court Reporter, Div. 11 
Mrs. ~ertpude Slovak--Co~rt Reporter, Div. 12 
Mrs. Jean M. Adrtan--Court Reporter, Div. 13 
Ms. Susan Maserang--Court Reporter, Div. 14 
Jesse L. Hart--Court Reporter, Div. 15 
Burke Chapman--Court Reporter, Div. 16 
Ms. ~lary F. Dolansky--Court Reporter, Div. 17 
Mrs. Patrtcta Wunderltch--Court Reporter, Dty. 18 
Ms. Sandra Wunderl i'n--Court Reporte.r, Diy! 19 
Ms. Debra, L. Meyer.i,n~--Secretar..Y' to P.resi:dtn~ Judge. 

29 

314 889-2708 

314 889-2711 

314 889-2678 

314 889-2891 

314 889-3247 

314 889-3280 

314 889-3312 

314 889-2629 

314 
314 
314 
314 
314 
314 
314 
314 
314 
314 
314 
314 
314 
314 

889-2683 
889-2637 
889-2641 
889-2645 
889-2649 
889-2653 
889-2657 
889-2660 
889-2569 
889-2129 
889-2478 
889-3457 
889-3409 
889-2970 

314 889-2962 
314 889-2964 
314 889-2612 

314 889-2666 

j 

Ii 
d 
; 



22nd Carl R. Gaertner--Presiding Judge Civil Courts Bldg. 
(Div. 1) 10 North 12th St. 

Thomas F. McGuire--Circuit Judge St. Louis 63101 
(Div. 2) II 

Floyd McBride--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 3) II 

George A. Adolf--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 4) II 

James J. Gallagher--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 5) II 

Michael F. Godfrey--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 6) II 

Charles D. Kitchin--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 7) " 

Ivan Lee Holt, Jr.--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 8) 

Richard J. Mehan--Circuit Judge 
" 

(Div. 9) " 
Vacancy--Circuit Judge 

(Di v. 10) II 

Jack L. Koehr--Circuit Judge 
11) (Di v. 

James L. Sanders--Circuit Judge 
" 

(Div. 13) II 

Anna C. Forder--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 15) II 

Gary M. Gaertner--Circuit Judge Municipal Courts Bldg. 
(Di v. 16) 1320 Market st. 

Daniel T. Tillman--Circuit Judge St. Louis 63103 
(Div. 17) " 

J. Brendan Ryan--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 18) " 

P. F. Palumbo--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 19) " 

Michael J. Hart--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 20) " 

William A. Geary--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 21) " 

Richard J. Brown--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 22) 

Thomas W. Challis--Circuit Judge 
" 

(Di v. 23) " 
Murry L. Randall--Circuit Judge 

(Di v. 24) II 

James S. Corcoran--Circuit Judge 920 N. Vandeventor 
(Juvenile) St. Louis 63108 

Thomas M. O'Shea--Circuit Judge Civil Courts Bldg. 
(Div. 31) St. Louis 63101 

Arthur F. Miorelli--Associate, Div. 12 " 
Michael B. Calvin--Associate, Div. 14 II 

Robert G. Dowd, Jr.--Associate, Div. 25 Municipal Courts Bldg. 
Virgil H. Lucas--Associate, Div. 26 II 

James R. Dowd--Associate, Div. 27 Civil Courts Bldg. 
Harold F. Fullwood--Associate, Div. 28 II 

Thomas C. Grady--Associ ate, Di. v. 29 " 
30 

-, 

314 622-4311 

314 622-4321 

314 622-4331 

314 622-4341 

314 622-4351 

314 622-4361 

314 622-4371 

314 622-4381 

314 622-4391 

314 622-4441 

314 622-4411 

314 622-4421 

314 622-4451 

314 622-4461 

314 622-4471 

314 622-4481 

314 622-4491 

314 622-4501 

314 622-4666 

314 622-4786 

314 622-4924 

314 622-4927 

314 531-3600 

314 622-4684 

314 622-4401 
314 622-3585 
314 622-4687 
314 622-4555 
314 622-3574 
314 622-3393 
314 622-4431 

r 

II 
11 
J~I 

I.'

! 1 
,1 

! 
~jI 

~! J i 
J r 
~ ! 
~ I 
! ! 

.. ~ t 

. t I 
J(I 

22nd 
Ctd. 

23rd 

24th 

Wilbert Long--Juvenile Officer 920 N. Vandeventor 
St. Louis 63108 

II Seneca H. Nolan, Jr.--Juvenile Comm. 
John S. Wilson--Court Administrator 
Lewis O. Collins--Municipal Ct. 

Civil Courts Bldg. 
14th & Market 

Administrator 
Ms. Marion Tyner--Court Reporter, Div. 
Ms. Rita DeFilio--Court Reporter, Div. 
Ms. Rita Cooke--Court Reporter, Div. 3 

1 
2 

St. Louis 63103 

Mrs. Barbara Coughlin--Court Reporter, Div. 4 
Ms. Rosemary Bellers--Court Reporter, Div. 5 
Ms. Melba Bassler--Court Reporter, Div. 6 
Ms. Pamela M. Wood--Reporter, Div. 7 
Ms. Eleanor Manley--Court Reporter, Div. 8 
Ms. Joanne Wiltshire--Court Reporter, Div. 9 
Vacancy--Court Reporter, Div. 10 
Ms. Nancy Kutta--Court Reporter, Div. 11 
Ms. Margaret Nulsen--Court Reporter, Div. 13 
Mrs. Jan Ingram--Court Reporter, Div. 15 
Mrs. Joan Newmark--Court Reporter, Div. 16 
Ms. Thelma Clark--Court Reporter, Div. 17 
Ms. Barbara Mize--Court Reporter, Div. 18 
Ms. Vicki Reed--Court Reporter, Div. 19 
Ms. Christine M. Hale--Court Reporter, Div. 20 
Mrs. Charlene Jennings--Court Reporter, Div. 21 
Mrs. Vivian Ford--Court Reporter, Div. 22 
Mr. Neil Johnson--Court Reporter, Div. 23 
Ms. Susan Cunningham--Court Reporter, Div. 24 
Ms. Jackie Nicholas--Court Reporter, Div. 29 
Mrs. Martha Wallin--Court Reporter, Div. 30 
Mrs. Dorothy Brown--Court Reporter, Div. 31 
Ms. Maxine P. Luber--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Philip G. Hess--Presiding Judge 
(Div. 2) 

Charles A. Sheehan--Circuit Judge 
(Div.l) 

John L. Anderson--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 3) 

Irvin J. Emerson--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 4) 

William M. Wunderlich--Associate 
Robert J. Curran--Associate 

Betty J. Seeley--Juvenile Officer 

Courthouse 
Hillsboro 63050 

" 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Mrs. Wanda L. Toulouse--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
Paul D. Ziegler--Court Reporter, Div. 2 
Mrs. Susan J. Kostecki--Court Reporter, Div. 3 
Mrs. Judy Ann Thuesen--Court Reporter, Div. 4 
Ms. Pamela Politte--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Stanley J. t~urphy--Presiding Judge 
(Div. 1) 

Gary R. Black, Sr.--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 2) 

Don U. Elrod--Associate 

31 

Courthouse 
Farmington 63640 

II 

Madi son County 
Fredericktown 63645 

314 531-3600 

314 531-3600 
314 622-4426 
314 622-4701 

314 942-4300 

314 942-4300 ; 

314 942-4300 

314 942-4300 

314 942-4300 
314 942-4300 i 

314 789-3911 

314 756-G144 

314 756-5144 

314 783-3105 i 
j • 

j 



~~....,.~---- ---

24th 
Ctd. 

25th 

26th 

Curt M. Vogel--Associate 

James E. Pennoyer--Associate 

James Kelly--Associate 
Charles A. Weber--Associate 

Larry J. Casey--Associate 

Andrew Zemcuznikov--Juvenile Officer 

Perry County 
Perryville 63775 
St. Francois County 
Farmington 63640 

II 

Ste. Genevieve County 
Ste. Genevieve 63670 
Washington County 
Potosi 63664 
Farmington State Hosp. 
Farmington 63640 

William C. Morris--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
Bradley K. Wilkinson--Court Reporter, Div. 2 

Weldon W. Moore--Presiding Judge 
(Div. 2) 

Eugene E. Northern--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 1) 

Jack O. Edwards--Associate 

Zane White--Associate 

Billy B. Turley--Associate 
Tracy L. Storie--Associate 

Douglas E. Long, Jr.--Associate 
Robert M. Becker--Associate 

J. Patrick Doyen--Juvenile Officer 

Carl F. Lavino--Court Reporter, Div. 1 

P. O. Box 43 
Rolla 65401 
9th & Ro 11 a Sts. 
Rolla 65401 
Maries County 
Vienna 65582 
Phelps County 
Rolla 65401 

II 

Pul aski County 
Waynesville 65583 

II 

Texas County 
Houston 65483 
900-A Ro 11 a St. 
Rolla 65401 

Mrs. Judith Montgomery--Court Reporter, Div. 2 
Ms. Susan E. Trueblood--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

John E. Parrish--Presiding Judge 
(Di v. 1) 

Dean Whipple--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 2) 

James A. Franklin, Jr.--Associate 

James R. Moore--Associate 

Norman J. Williams--Associate 

Gary Schmidt--Associate 

William H. Bolinger--Associate 

Steve Dorn--Juvenile Officer 

Glenn G. Baker--Court Administrator 
Bob E. Wirth--Court Reporter, Div. 1 

Rt. 2, Box 81-E 
Camdenton 65020 
121 W. Commercial 
Lebanon 65536 
Camden County 
Camdenton 65020 
Laclede County 
Lebanon 65536 
Miller County 
Tuscumbia 65082 
Moniteau County 
California 65018 
Morgan County 
Versailles 65084 
Courthouse 
Camdenton 65020 

" 
Mrs. Jo Ellen Schickedanz--Court Reporter, 
Ms. Faith E. White--Secretary to Presiding 

Div. 2 
Judge 

32 

-r" -- ---~--- - -~ ... ----~---.------- -~--------

314 547-4233 

314 756-5755 

314 756-6601 
314 883-2265 

314 438-3691 

314 756-5752 

314 364-8907 

314 364-8907 

314 422-3303 

314 364-2606 

314 364-2606 
314 774-2151 

314 774-2134 
417 967-3663 

314 364-8908 

314 346-5160 

417 588-1133 

314 346-2930 

417 532-4021' 

314 369-2330. 

314 796-4671 

314 378-4235 

314 346-5160 

314 346-5160 

j 

I 
,j 
! 
j 

1 
1 

11 
11 

~ jl 
, ! 
II 

l [I .! 1 \ I 
! I 

\j 
, \ 

27th 

28th 

29th 

30th 

Harold A. Kyser~-Presiding Judge 

James N. Bradley, Jr.--Associate 

David E. BaileY--Associate 

Raymond T. Huesemann--Associate 

Jim Stivers--Juvenile Officer 

Courthouse 
Butler 64730 
Bates County 
Butler 64730 
Henry County 
Clinton 64735 
St. Clair County 
Osceola 64776 
Courthouse 
Butler 64730 

Ms. Frances Spurrier--Court Reporter 
Ms. Susan R. Wainscott--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

C. David Darnold--Presiding Judge 

Henry L. Lisle--Associate 

Dennis Reaves--Associate 

Clinton K. Higgins, Jr.--Associate 

William C. Sterett--Associate 

Courthouse 
Nevada 64772 
Barton County 
Lamar 64759 
Ceda r County 
Stockton 65785 
Dade County 
Greenfield 65661 
Vernon County 
Nevada 64772 

II Ron Greenway--Juvenile Officer 
Arlon J. Easton--Court Reporter 
Ms. Kay M. Hamblin--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Ben F. pyle--Presiding Judge 
(Div. 2) 

Herbert C. Casteel--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 1) 

James B. Fleischaker--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 3) 

M. Keithley Williams--Associate 
Charles E. Teel, Jr.--Associate 

D. Michael Ward--Juvenile Officer 

Courthouse 
Joplin 64801 

II 

Courthouse 
Carthage 64836 

II 

Joplin 
II 

Mrs. Vera M. Gant--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
Mrs. Linda K. Walker--Court Reporter, Div. 2 
Mr. Brent Fanoele--Court Reporter, Div. 3 
Ms. Ellen N. Wilson--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Charles V. Barker--Presiding Judge 

John A. Putnam--Associate 

Theodore B. Scott--Associate 

James P. Anderton--Associate 

J. Michael Brown--Associate 

Daniel Max Knust--Associate 

Larry A. Livingston--Juvenile Officer 

Box 53 
Bolivar 65613 
Benton County 
Warsaw 65355 
Dallas County 
Buffalo 65622 
Hickory County 
Hermitage 65668 
Polk County 
Bolivar 65613 
Webster County 
Marshfield 65706 
P. O. Box 3 
Bol i var 65613 

Mrs. Carolyn K. Johnson--Court Reporter 
Ms. Judi Adams--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

33 

-----~~~ ._-- ---- -

816 679-5171 

816 679-3311 

816 885-5141 

417 646-2421 

816 679-5171 

417 667-5015 

417 682-5754 

417 276-4213 

417 637-2741 

417 667-6143 

417 667-5015 

417 624-2235 

417 624-1925 

417 358-8800 

417 358-8800 
417 624-0521 
417 623-2132 

417 326-5317 

816 438-6231 

417 345-7641 

417 745-6822 

417 326-4921 

417 468-2041 

417 326-2497 

J 



31st 

32nd 

33rd 

34th 

James H. Keet, Jr.--Presiding Judge 
(Div. 3) 

Jack A. Powell--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 1) 

John C. Crow--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 2) 

Max E. Bacon--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 4) 

Don E. Burrell--Circuit Judge 
(Di v. 5) 

Thomas K. McGuire, Jr.--Associate 
Louren G. Davidson--Associate 
Donald L. Clough--Associate 

Courthouse 
Springfield 65801 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

James D. Hutchinson--Juvenile Officer 933 N. Robberson 
Springfield 65802 

Dan L. Cunningham--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
Leonard O. Rader--Court Reporter, Div. 2 
Bill Anderson--Court Reporter, Div. 3 
Jack W. Henderson--Court Reporter, Div. 4 

Stanley A. Grimm--Presiding Judge 
(Div. 1) 

A. J. Seier--Circuit Judge 
(Div. 2) 

William Hopkins--Associate 

Marybe 11 e r~ue 11 er--Associ ate 

Vacancy--Associate 

Wally Al1stun--Juvenile Officer 

Courthouse 
Cape Girardeau 

II 

63701 

Bollinger County 
Marble Hill 63764 
Cape Giradeau County 
Jackson 63755 
127 l~est Main 
Jackson 63755 
325 Merriwether 
Cape Girardeau 63701 

Mrs. Rutha S. Rogers--Court Reporter, Div. 1 
Rick C. Congdon--Court Reporter, Div. 2 
Mrs. Nancy L. Sehle--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Warren E. Hearnes--Presiding Judge 

Edward C. Graham--Associate 

Lewis M. Blanton--Associate 

David C. Mann--Associate 
Fred Glover--Juvenile Officer 

Mrs. Norma J. Jones--Court Reporter 

P. O. Box 349 
Charleston 63834 
Mississippi County 
Charleston 63834 
Scott County 
Benton 63736 

II 

P. O. Box 846 
Sikeston 63801 

Ms. Nina Heppe--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

William L. Ragland--Presiding Judge 

John R. Bailey--Associate 

34 

Courthouse 
Caruthersville 63830 
New Madrid County 
New Madrid 63869 

-1- --- ---;-~, -

417 868-4080 

417 868-4078 

417 868-4086 

417 868-4029 

417 868-4027 

417 868-4097 
417 868-4105 
417 868-4093 
417 868-4008 

314 335-2802 

314 335-2802 

314 238-2730 

314 243-3751 

314 243-8446 

314 334-6001 

314 683-6011 

314 683-6228 

314 545-3511 

314 545-3576 
314 471-5996 

314 333-4156 

314 748-2432 

._---- --~ ~--"- -- -.- '. 
-~.-.--------~--~----------- ---------------.------

f j 

! 
11 

II ,t 

34th Sidney H. Chaffin--Associate Pemiscot County 314 333-2784 
Ctd. Caruthersville 63830 I' II 

!I 

35th 

36th 

37th 

38th 

Eugene E. Reeves--Associate II 

James Bloomfield, Jr.--Juvenile Officer Courthouse 

Walter A. Sonntag--Court Reporter 
Ms. Darlene E. Hickman--Secretary to 

Flake L. McHaney--Presiding Judge 

Charles H. Baker--Associate 

Leon McAnally--Associate 
Jimmie B. Trammell--Associate 

Paul McGhee--Associate 
Dennis Fowler--Juvenile Officer 

Gerald H. Wilkison--Court Reporter 
Ms. Martha J. Benedict--Secretary to 

Rex A. Henson--Presiding Judge 

John A. Casey--Associate 

William C. Batson, Jr.--Associate 
t1acye Maness--Associ ate 

William G. Hentz--Juvenile Officer 

Leonard W. Ehlers--Court Reporter 

Winston V. Buford--Presiding Judge 

David Hedspeth--Associate 

John C. Holstein--Associate 

Ray Le~ Caskey--Associate 

Robert M. Heller--Associate 

Estus L. Bates--Juvenile Officer 
Mrs. Leon Center--Court Reporter 

New Madrid 63869 

Presiding Judge 

P. O. Box 507 
Kennett 63857 
Dunklin County 
Kennett 63857 

II 

Stoddard County 
Bloomfield 63825 

II 

Courthouse 
Kennett 63857 

Presiding Judge 

Courthouse 
Poplar Bluff 63901 
Butler County 
Poplar Bluff 63901 

II 

Ripley County 
Doniphan 63935 
Room 1, Courthouse 
Poplar Bluff 63901 

Courthouse 
Eminence 65466 
Carter County 
Van Buren 63965 
Howell County 
West Plains 65775 
Oregon County 
Alton 65606 
Shannon County 
Eminence 65466 
Aiton 65606 

Ms. Sheila Williams--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

James Clifford Crouch--Presiding Judge Box 23 
Forsyth 65653 

Sam Appleby--Associate Christian County 
Ozark 65271 

R. Quentin Haden--Associate Douglas County 
Ava 65608 

35 

314 333-2784 
314 748-2516 

314 888-9:/.33 

314 888-3272 

314 888-3378 
314 568-2181 

314 568-2181 
314 888-2962 

314 785-2436 

314 785-3221 

314 785-3920 
314 996-2013 

314 785-2171 

314 226-3814 

314 323-4344 

417 256-4050 

417 778-7461 

314 226-5515 

417 778-6611 

417 546-5759 

417 485-2425 

417 683-2114 

~ 
I 
I , 
« , 

i 
I f 

Ii 
11 

II 
ij 
II 
'I h 
)1 
l1 
:j 
;1 
(~ 
:j 
i) 

I 
'I 
:1 I, 
;t 

;1 
!,t 
" 

:i 
Ij 

I, 

;1 

,I 



- ,- - - --- --~".~~------~~------------ --------------------------
-- --...,;--~ ~~ - -

J 
I 

I 
I, 
l~ 
'I 

11 

u 
42nd Frank G. Mack--Associate Iron County 314 546-2511 

38th Clyde Rogers--Associate Ozark County 417 679-4611 Ctd. Ironton 63650 
Ctd. Gainesville 65655 Paul N. Chitwood--Associate Reyno 1 ds County 314 648-2303 

Joe Chowning--Associate Taney County 417 546-4716 Centerville 63633 
Forsyth 65653 George J. Pruneau--Associate Wayne County 314 224-3205 

M. J. Huffman--Associate Wright County 417 741-6505 Greenville 63944 
Hartville 65667 Roger Barr--Juvenile Officer P. O. Box 110 314 729-7990 

Jack B. Gideon--Juvenile Officer P.O. Box 233 417 546-3411 Salem 65560 
Forsyth 65653 Ms. Penny DeFriese--Court Reporter, Div. 1 

Richard D. Lamb--Court Reporter Mrs. Leila H. Thomas--Court Reporter, Div. 2 
Ms. Vi rgi ni a B. Mc~1anus--Secretary to Presiding Judge r~rs. Sharon K. Steelman--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

;l 
Ii 
:j 
:\ 
~ 
~l 
~ 
'I 

:1 
:J 

·1 
;1 ., 
f~ .\ 

~ 39th William H. Pinnell--Presiding Judge P. O. Box 473 417 235-6245 43rd James S. Stubbs--Presiding Judge P. O. Box 746 816 646-6664 
Monett 65708 Chillicothe 64601 

John R. Baty--Associate Barry County 417 847-2127 Stephen J. Millett--Associate Caldwell County 816 586-2771 
Cassvi 11e 65625 Lyle Spillman--Assoc;ate 

K"ingston 64650 
Jack P. Steinle--Associate Lawrence County 417 466-2463 Daviess County 816 663-2532 

Mt. Vernon 65712 Gall atin 64640 
Richard O. Blersch--Associate Stone County 417 357-6511 Warren L. McElwain--Associate DeKalb County 816 449-5400 

Galena 65656 Maysvi lle 64469 
Jim Wirz--Juvenile Officer P. O. Box 401 417 235-6245 Barbara Gale Lame--Associate Livingston County 816 646-2055 

Monett 65708 Chillicothe 64601 
Ms. Wilma J. Greene--Court Reporter Samuel R. Long--Juvenile Officer P. O. Box 831 816 646-0817 
r~s. Gl enda K. SchQen--Secretary to Presi di ng Judge Chi 11 i cothe 64601 

Bernard Fastenau--Court Reporter 
40th George Henry--Presiding Judge Courthouse 417 451-2710 Mrs. Dori s K. Engl e,·-Secretary to Presiding Judge 

Neosho 64850 
Robert Yocom--Associate McDonald County 417 223-4467 

·1 
ii 
(I 
II 
I; ., 
'., 
'.j 

" II 
:t 

1\ 
II 

'I 
I 

\1 
II 
11 
-j 
Ii 
II 
II 

! 
i 
1 
I 

I: 
:i 

\ 
1; 

Pi nevi 11 e 64856 " :} 
Don J. Killebrew, Jr.--Associate Newton County 417 451-3212 :1 

Neosho 64850 'j 
:1 

John M. Rice--Associate If 417 451-0044 ii 
'l 

Charles Spillman--Juvenile Officer II 417 451-2049 
Ms. Carolyn J. Keeling--Court Reporter 
r~s. Janet Sagehorn--Secretary to Presiding Judge 

I: 
il .I 

'il 
)1 
h 
.1 

41st Ronald M. Belt--Presiding Judge Courthouse 816 385-3713 
Macon 63552 

II :; 
:1 

William E. Neff--Associate Macon County 816 385-3531 'J 
:t 

! 

Macon 63552 
Clyde Burch--Associate Shelby County 314 633-2251 

She 1 byvi 11 e 63469 
Frank A. Ayers--Juvenile Officer P. O. Box 552 816 385-2715 

Macon 63552 
t Mrs. Dorothy Johnson--Court Reporter 

Mrs. Bridget Machetta--Secretary to Presiding Judge 1 

I 
42nd Dorman L. Steelman--Presiding Judge P. O. Box 110 314 729-6816 

I (Div. 1) Salem 65560 
William E. Seay--Circuit Judge Judicial Bldg. 314 729-6816 

(Div. 2) Salem 65560 ! Charles R. Leick--Associate Crawford County 314 775-2231 l' :! 
Steelville 65565 

, 
q 

I Charles T. Rouse--Associate Dent County 314 729-3134 11 Salem 65560 
1 ! 

37 

36 

J\ 
1\ 
I· ( 
I I 
\1 

\ 



STATE COURTS ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE 

Mailing Address: 1105 Rear Southwest Blvd. 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 

STATE COURTS ADMINISTRATOR: 
James H. Parkison 314 751-4377 

Barbara Hord--Secretary to the Administrator 

OPERATI ONS: 
Ron Larkin--Director of Operations 314 751-4377 

Loretta Will i am::;.·--Secretary to Di rector 
William Abrams--Budget Director 
Mel Fooks--Personnel Director 
Jim McKinley--Personnel Specialist 
Tammy Risse--Secretary 

TECHNICAL SERVICES: 
Marc Shegoski--Director 314 751-4377 

Jay Oliver--Secretary 
Meryl Atterberry--Technical Specialist 
Phyllis Bollinger--Technical Specialist 
Susan France--Technical Specialist 
Mark Hess--Messenger 
Elwood Thomas--Janitor 

DATA PROCESSING: 
Joe Whistler--Director of Data Processing 314 751-4377 

Linda Deaton--Secretary 
Loise White--Computer Operations 
Sue Kuebler--Input/Output Control Clerk 
Linda Samson--Data Entry Supervisor 
Valeria Day--Data Entry Operator 
Lola Johnson--Data Entry Operator 
Jon Hardgrove--Project Team Leader 
Mike Tackett--Programmer/Analyst 
Marge Kratochvi -I--Programmer/ Ana lyst 

OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER: 
Joseph Abernathy--Comptroller 

Kathleen Jones--Deputy Comptroller 
Marie Heimericks--Accountant 
Martha Barnes--Acco~ntant 
Bonnie Bailey--Account Clerk II 
Diane Toebben--Account Clerk II 
Diane Shimmens--Account Clerk II 
Kim Buerky--Account Clerk I 

DIVISION OF COURT SERVICES AND SPECIAL PROJECTS: 
Jane A. Hess--Director of Court Services and Special Projects 

Linda Heinrich--Secretary to Director 
Alan E. Bailey--Project Coordi'nator 
Sandra Maassen--Secretary to Project Coordinator 
Lin Brant--Technical Specialist 
Marilyn Morehouse--Technical Specialist 
Judy Tripp--Transfer Clerk 
Judi Johnston--Coordinator-Central Transcribing 

38 

314 751-3585 

314 751-3585 

PLANNING, RESEARCH AND TRAINING: 
Terry Brummer--Director of Planning, Research and Training 

Sally Simpson--Secretary to Director 
Vacancy--Training Director 
Irene Donelon--Training Coordinator 
Jim Bogart--Planning Director 
Linda Clardy--Secretary 

SPECIAL PROJECTS OFFICE: 
Dodey Horstman--Special Projects Manager 

39 

Civil Courts Bldg. 
12th & Market 
St. Lnui s 63101 

j 

r: 
: I 

314 751-3585 

314 622-3356 

ir 



1,' 

-, 

SUPREME COURT CLERK'S OFFICE 

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 150 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 

SUPREME COURT CLERK: 
Thomas F. Simon 314 751-4144 

Dianna Letterman--Administrative Assistant 
Goldie Ketcham--Chief Deputy Clerk 
Mary Elizabeth McHaney--Deputy Clerk, Court en Banc 
Anne Berhorst--Deputy Clerk 1, Divisions r and II 
Nvrma Strange--Deputy C1erk, Board of Law Examiners 
Diane Rademan--Deputy Clerk 1, Board of Law Examiners 
Margi e Hartman--.A.dmi nistrati ve Secretary, Missouri Bar 
Bonnie Luetkemeyer--Secretary 
Bill L. Thompson--Staff Counsel 
Jean Bradshaw--Appellate Court Summary 
C. Michael Bakewell--Appellate Court Summary 
Deborah Daniels--Research Director 
Steven Akre--Research Attorney 
David Bechtold--Research Attorney 
Mark Corman--Research Attorney 
Paul Venker--Research Attorney 
Tina Neff--Research Attorney 
Virginia Weigel--Secretary to Research Staff 
Charlotte Lister--Secretary to Res~arch Staff 
Stuart Yoak--Research Librarian for the Appellate Court Subject Card Index 
Carolyn Wright--Secretary to Research Librarian for the Appellate Court 

Subject Card Index 
Phillip ~1. Hodge--Marshal, Security Administrator 
Thomas Durkin--Communications Coordinator 
Vacant--Receptionist 

LIBRARY: 
D. A. Divilbiss--Librarian 

Bruce Frost--Assistant Librarian 
Tyronne Allen--Library Assistant 
Mary Lee Stegeman--Clerk-Typist 

CUSTODIAN: 
Elder Bates--Head Custodian 

40 

P. O. Box 448 
Jefferson City 65102 

314 751-2636 

314 751-4394 

r 

County 

Adair 
Andrew 
Atchison 
Audrain 
Barry 
Barton 
Bates 
Benton 
Boll inger 
Boone 
Buchanan 
Butler 
Caldwell 
Callaway 
Camden 
Cape Girardeau 

Carroll 
Carter 
Cass 
Cedar 
Chariton 
Christian 
Clark 
Clay 
Cli,nton 
Cole 
Cooper 
Crawford 
Dade 
Dallas 
Daviess 
DeKalb 
Dent 
Douglas 
Dunklin 
Franklin 
Gasconade 
Gentry 
Greene 
Grundy 
Harrison 
Henry 
Hickory 
Holt 
Howard 
Howell 
Iron 
Jasper 

Jefferson 

CIRCUIT CLERKS 

Name 

Mrs. Evelyn Bragg 
Ms. Betty Taylor 
Mr. Gordon Clifton 
Ms. Nellie Elliott 
Mr. Dick Sanders 
Mr. Lester Butler 
Ms. Darlene Greenwell 
Ms. Patricia S. Burt 
~1s. Ma rtha Ladd 
Ms. r~axi ne Owens 
Ms. Beverle Scott 
Mrs. Wanda Thurman 
Mr. Dean R. Trosper 
Ms. Opal Trammell 
Mr. Don Wi 11 i ams 
Mr. Charles P. Hutson, Jr. 

Mr. Eugene M. Cully 
Ms. Shirley Chitwood 
Ms. Brianne Hampton 
~lr. Raymond Beydl er 
Mr. Earl Washam 
Mr. William Cox 
Mr. Keith Ni xon 
Mr'. Jack Roberts 
Miss Helen Russell 
Mrs. Linda Roark 
Mr. Paul G. Sombart 
Mr. James H. Brand 
Mr. Robert W. Hughes 
Mrs. Patricia Southard 
Ms. Li nda Adki ns 
Mr. Richard L. Graeff 
Mr. Max Stephens 
Mr. Tom L. Roberts 
Mr. Brydon M. Ross 
Mr. Elmer Maschmann 
Mr. B. G. Landolt 
Mr. F. J. Newman 
Mr. Michael A. Carr 
Mr. Paul H. Sawyer 
Ms. Laura DePriest 
Mr. Ray C. Labadie 
Ms. Aileen Pippins 
Ms. Janice Radley 
Mr. Charles J. Flaspohler 
Mr. Joe E. McCrackin 
Ms. Roberta A. Miller 
Mr. Harold Jones 

Mrs. Eula Kidd 
41 

Address 

Kirksville 63501 
Savannah 64485 
Rock Port 64482 
Mexico 65265 
Cassville 65625 
Lamar 64759 
Butler 64730 
Warsaw 65355 
Marble Hill 63764 
Columbia 65201 
St. Joseph 64501 
Poplar Bluff 63901 
Kingston 64650 
Fulton 65251 
Camdenton 65020 
Jackson 63755 
Cape Girardeau 63701 
Carrollton 64633 
Van Buren 63965 
Harrisonville 64701 
Stockton 65785 
Keytesville 65261 
Ozark 65721 
Kahoka 63445 
Liberty 64068 
Plattsburg 64477 
Jefferson City 65101 
Boonville 65233 
Steelville 65565 
Greenfield 65661 
Buffalo 65622 
Gallatin 64640 
Mays v i 11 e 64469 
Salem 65560 
Ava 65608 
Kennett 63857 
Union 63084 
Hermann 65041 
Albany 64402 
Springfield 65801 
Trenton 64683 
Bethany 64424 
Clinton 64735 
Hermi tage 65668 
Oregon 64473 
Fayette 65248 
West Plains 65775 
Ironton 63650 
Carthage 64836 
Joplin 64801 
Hillsboro 63050 

1 
\ I 

.(. 

i I 

Telephone Ii 
665-2552 11 

324-4221 II 
744-2707 ff 
581-3223 ~ 
847-2361 ~ 
682-2444 I 
679-5171. I 
438-7712 n 
238-2710 i 
874-7570 I, 
279-2263 
785-2732 I 
586-2581 i.1 

642-2419 II 

346-2228 i\ 
243-3126 Ii 

816 
816 
816 
314 
4-17 
4J.7 
816 
816 
314 
314 
816 
314 
816 
314 
314 
314 
314 
816 
314 
816 
417 
816 
417 
816 
816 
816 
314 
816 
314 
417 
417 
816 
816 
314 
417 
314 
314 
314 
816 
417 
816 
816 
816 
417 
816 
816 
417 
314 
417 
417 
314 

11 335-8253 If 

542-1466 II 
Ii 

323-4513 !I 
884-5100 II 
276-3213 iI 
288-3602 II 
485-6372 II 
727-3292 'I 
781-7700 ~ 

'1 
539-2156 II 

I' 636-6133 f/ 
882-2232 ~ 
775-2866 ! 
637-2271 F 

~ 345-2243 ! 
663-2932 I 

449-2602 ~ 
729-3931 Il 
683-4713 Ii 
888-2456 l\ 
583-3786 )1 
486-2632 It I 
726-3618 It 
868-4074 ,j ;1 
359-6605 ' i 
425-6425 
885-4941 
745-6421 
446-3301 
248-2194· 
256-3750 
546-2811 
358-8800 
623-2595 
942-4300 

) 

J 



,- ,.c, 

County Name Address 

Johnson Ms. Vivian Sutton Warrensburg 64093 
Knox Mr. John F. McElfresh Edina 63537 
Laclede Mr. Charles L. Smith Lebanon 65536 
Lafayette Mr. Oswald Rolf Lexington 64067 
Lawrence Ms. Dorothy O~'Jens Mt. Vernon 65712 
Lewis Ms. Wilma L. Plant Monti cello 63457 

Canton 63435 
Li ncol n Mr. Callie Teasley Troy 63379 
Linn Mrs. Cathalene McNeil Brookfield 64628 

Linneus 64653 
Livingston Mrs. Pauline Jones Chillicothe 64601 

~ McDonald Mr. Charles E. Hall Pi nevi 11 e 64856 
Macon Mr. Russell D. Manning Macon 63552 
Madison Mr. Robert ~1ooney Fredericktown 63645 
~1ari es Mr. Leo Thompson Vienna 65582 
Marion Mr. Jerry P. Sampson Palmyra 63461 

Mr. R. J. Mulvihill Hannibal 63401 
Mercer Mrs. Lea Boyd Cl ark Princeton 64673 
Mi 11 er Mr. Paul Meredith Tuscumbia 65082 
Mississippi Ms. Loretta B. Smith Charleston 63834 
Moniteau Mr. Donald W. Heinen California 65018 
Monroe Mr. Oscar L. Tawney Paris 65275 
Montgomery Mr. Calvin Winter Montgomery City 63361 
Morgan Mrs. Ira Lu Huff Versai 11 es 65084 
New Madrid Mr. Van H. Sharp, Jr. New Madrid 63869 
Newton Mr. Leland L. Berry Neosho 64850 
Nodaway Mr. Leland M. Nicholas Maryvi 11 e 64468 
Oregon Mr. Noel G. Johnson Alton 65432 
Osage Mr. Lawrence Haslag Linn 65051 
Ozark Mr. Billy D. Hambelton Gainesville 65655 
Pemiscot Mr. Andrew J. Crawford Caruthersvi 11 e 63830 
Perry Mr. Gerald F. Popp Perryville 63775 
Pettis Mr. W. R. Lyles Sedalia 65301 
Phelps Ms. Carol Gaddy Rolla 65401 
Pike Ms. Lanette Bird Bowling Green 63334 
Pl atte Mr. Leslie E. Dyer Platte City 64079 
Polk Mrs. Jewell Callaway Bolivar 65613 

fl Pulaski Mr. William H. Jones Waynesville 65583 
Putnam Mr. Dayne Choate Unionv; lle 63565 
Ralls Mrs. Frances G. Ross New London 63459 
Randolph Ms. Zeda L. Yowell ~loberly 65270 
Ray Mr. Everett Lauck Richmond 64085 

" 

Reynolds Ms. Charlene M. Hill Centerville 63633 
Ripley Mrs. Marian Dalton Doniphan 63935 
St. Charles Mr. Norman C. Jasperi ng St. Charles 63301 
St. Clair Tvlr. James O. Naylor, Jr. Osceola 64776 
St. Francois Ms. Shirley Williford Farmington 63640 
Ste. Genevievt\ Mr. Vincent P. Sexauer Ste. Genevieve 63670 
St. Louis Co. Mr. Raymond V. Clifford 7900 Carondelet 

Clayton 63105 
St. Loui s City Mr. Joseph P. Roddy Civil Courts Building 

St. Louis 63101 

42 

':'-.::~7"'" ""'~~'.,'''"'''' ,- ,.~_",. 4'.:O-~·'-.'-,~ '" .". ,".'''''''- .... ,. .. ,' ~~" ,,> -~ ." 
, .. -" . ~~,~ .. , - -

r fI 
I 

'! 
Telephone 

816 747-6331 Count~ 

816 397-2305 Saline 417 532-2471 Schuyler 816 259·,3991 Scotland 417 466-2471 Scott 314 767-5440 Shannon 314 288-3738 Shelby 314 528-4418 Stoddard 816 258-7062 Stone 816 895-5212 Sull ivan 816 646-1718 Taney 417 223-4729 Texas 816 385-4631 Vernon 314 783-2102 Warren 314 422-3338 Washington 314 769-2550 Wayne 314 221-0J.98 Webster 816 748-4335 Worth 314 369-2303 Wright 314 683-2104 
314 796-2071 
816 327-520t1. 
314 564-3341 
314 378-4413 
314 748-2228 
417 451-2710 
816 582-5431 
417 778-7460 
314 897-3114 
417 679-4232 
314 333-0187 

I 
314 547-6581 
816 826-0617 
314 364-1958 
314 324-3112 i 
816 431-2232 I 417 326-4912 , i 314 774-6851 

t 816 947-2071 
314 985-5631 \ 

816 263-4474 
816 776-3377 . 

1 314 648-2264 , 
314 996-2818 1 
314 724-5803 

II 417 646-2226 'I 
314 756-4551 ' i 
314 883-2218 II 

d 
! l 

314 889-2000 
~l ! 

314 622--3241 

r I 'I 
I 

~ ~ 

Name 

Mr. Hubert L. Skidmore 
Ms. Ne 11 e V. George 
Ms. Shirley Parker 
Mr. Jay Enderl e 
Ms. Lucille Orchard 
Ms. Jo Arment 
Mr. Charles R. Corbin 
Ms. Sondra Long 
Mr. Larry Moore 
Ms. Katherine Clarkson 
Mr. Wilmer Diedrich 
Ms. Bernice Dobson 
Ms. Mildred C. Simon 
Mr. Leonard Boyer 
Mr. James S. Cable 
Mr. Glenn Dunn 
Mr. William L. Maxwell 
Mr. Jerald D. Daugherty 

43 

-- ,- ~ ~ - - - ' --

Address 

Marshall 65340 
Lancaster 63548 
Memphis 63555 
Benton 63736 
Eminence 65466 
She 1 byvi 11 e 63469 
Bloomfield 63825 
Galena 65656 
Milan 62556 
Forsyth 65653 
Houston 65483 
Nevada 64772 
Warrenton 63383 
Potosi 63664 
Greenville 63944 
Marshfield 65706 
Grant City 64456 
Hartvi lle 65667 

I 
i 
l 
j 
H 

Ie 1 ephone !\ 
'1 

816 886-2300 ~I:l 
816 457-3784, 
816 465-8605 I 
314 545-3596~' 
314 226-3315 l 
314 633-2151 ,; 
314 568- 3118 II 
417 357-6138 I: 
816 265-4717 1\ 
417 546-3161 ~I 
417 967-3742 ~1 
417 667-8141.:1 
314 456-3363 1\ 
314 438-4171 il 
314 224-3619:1 
417 468-2006 II 

816 564-2210:! 
417 741-7121:( 

! 

j 



-, 

'd":---'l~..l.7"~--:::'~:: 
_,,"0 ~,~ -, .... - ... ~~ ... , • ..,.~.""'" ...... ~"~~.~. ,~., 




